THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION, INC.

2016 Spring Board Meeting
May 21-22, 2016
Electronic Meeting

(Open Session)

May 21, 2016, Saturday, 6AM (CDT) (Harlingen)

ACTION

Welcome and Call to Order
1. Roll Call
2. President’'s Remarks Mays Verbal
Governance
1. Minutes, Corrections/Additions EO Approve . ..................
2. Follow Up Report EO Discuss...................
3. Annual 2016 Update Chisholm Inform.....................
Fiduciary
1. 2016 Spring Treasurer Report Fisher Receive ...................
2. 2015-16 Spring Financial Report

w/Proposed Budget for FY17 Fisher Approve . ... ...

3. Marketing Report

Breeds

Fulkerson Receive .. .................

1. Appointments to American Shorthair Breed Group

a. Rothfeld (SE)
b. Hoskinson (GL)

Patton Appoint . ..................
Vasquez Appoint . .......... ... .....

2. Appointment to Donskoy Breed Group

a. Brown (SC)

Proposals

Show Rules

1. Amend 27.4 and 207.1.1
Qualifications for Supreme

2. Add Show Rule 210.13
PO by Owner

3. Clerking Manual/Entry
Clerking Manual-Removal
of Annual Fees, introduction
of penalty for late returns

Standing Rules

1. Add 2015.3 Judges sharing
shuttle transport with cats

2. Amend 209.1.1.6.1 Hotel pet
Fees on flyers

3. Add 907.4 Therapy Cat
Title Program

Klamm Appoint . ........ ... ... ...
Lopez Approve . ....... ... ..o
Hicks Approve . ..................
Board Approve . ........... ...
Crockett Approve . ......... ... ... ...
Crockett Approve . ......... ... ... ...
Board Approve . ......... ... ... ...
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2016 Spring Meeting Agenda, Page 1



Form Amendments
1. Amend all Breed Advancement
application forms to ask for
publication date of Notice of Intent,
not date submitted to Trend Board Directive

Discussions

1. TICA Responsible Breeder Patton
Program - Outstanding
Cattery
2. IT Program Manager Computer
Job Summary Committee
3. Creating an informal veterinary
advisory committee Klamm
4. Voting in Executive Session Vasquez

EXECUTIVE SESSION
See Executive Agenda

Approve

Approve
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©CoNokrwhE

Supplemental Information FYI

2015-16 CoUNtS REPOIT . . . .ot e 48
2015-16 Region Detail Report . ... ... 61
2015-16 Show Season Fee Balance Due . ............ ... . . 69
2015-16 Annual Rebate . . . . ... 70
2015-16 Regional Pro-rated Share ... ......... .. .. . i e 70
2015-16 Weekend RepOrt . ... .. oo 71
Active TICA ClUbDS . .. e 74
2015 Registrations by Breed . . ... 88
Dom X Dom Litters ReQ . . . ..o e e None
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FOLLOWUP

No. | ltem Lead Status
1 Refer proposal back to Rules and then Legal on 23.6.7.1 Transfer Rules S2016
Traditional Entries to TICA show on opening day of show; Rules should look
at 23.6.6 and 23.6.7.
2 Refer back to Rules for clarification of the Therapy Cat Title program Patton/Rule | S2016
requirements. S
3 Rules W2016
4 Rules W2016
5 Rules W2016
6 Bowers — W2016
Approve
7 EO W2016
8 EO W2016
9 Develop email notification for owner of the sire that a litter has been EO W2016
registered using that sire.
10 | Review the future meeting schedule. (To be done at every meeting from Board W2016
now on)
11 | Cat Therapy Program Patton/Rule | W2016
s
12 | Judging-Rregram-443+ Mays/Rules | W2016
13 | Design a watermarked Pedigree to be emailed as PDF. EO W2016
14 Adler/Klam | W2016
m
15 | Trial procedure (60 days) email DAR to PDF to clients. EO W2016
16 | Reword-theresiprocity-agreement Adler W2016
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FOLLOWUP

02/03/2016

No. | ltem Lead Status

1 Rules and then Legal on 23.6.7.1 Transfer Traditional Entries to TICA show | Rules S2016
on opening day of show; Rules should look at 23.6.6 and 23.6.7.

2 Clarification of the Therapy Cat Title program requirements and approval of | Patton/Rule | S2016
Therapy Cat Program s

3 Develop email notification for owner of the sire that a litter has been ED S2016
registered using that sire.

4 Review the future meeting schedule. (To be done at every meeting from Board S2016
now on)

5 Design a watermarked Pedigree to be emailed as PDF. EO S2016

6 Trial procedure (60 days) email DAR to PDF to clients. EO S2016

7 Show Rule 210.13: Owners may request PO status for their cats in Rules S2016
Congresses.

8 Remove the annual fee for both the clerking and entry clerking programs if | Rules S2016
the test is submitted on a timely basis. If the test is late there will be a $10
late fee.

9 Computer Committee and IT staff proceed with the implementation of a Computer S2016
Ticketing System. Committee

10 | Write a job description for a Project Manager or other job title to assist the Computer S2016
Executive Office in moving programming forward. Committee
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TICA Financial Report
As of March 31, 2016

The Spring meeting reports reflect TICA’s financial position and activity for the first nine months of its fiscal
year which ends June 30, 2016. Referencing TICA’s Balance Sheet, the Association continues to be in a very
solid cash position. We continue to carry a large bank balance and our investment account with RBC Wealth
Management is performing as expected. As earnings are received into the account, they are held in a money
market account. My recommendation is for the Board to pass a motion to allow the transfer of an additional
$100,000 into the investment account.

As to the profit and loss position for the first nine months of the fiscal year, TICA is in a very positive position
relative to the budget. The reports that are supplied include both the actual activity to date versus the budget
to date, an estimate of the 4™ quarter income/expense and a comparison to the annual budget.

TICA’s revenue continues to increase year over year in Cattery, Individual, Blue Slip, and Litter Registrations
and both categories of Pedigrees.

Some comments on certain profit/loss categories:

Annual Awards Program

Board Meeting Expense Annual — The EO has been unable to break out the proper classifications of
expenditures of this meeting. An additional payment was made to the Annual hotel and is under protest with
American Express. | am unware as to whether the dispute has been resolved. Currently, the Annual Board
Meeting expenses appear to exceed the budget by approximately $15,000.

Computer — Programming time is significantly less than budgeted. Unfortunately, the budget “savings”
reflects reduced system development and maintenance rather than a cost savings.

Marketing - Special events includes cost of sponsorship of and expenses for sponsor-funded events,
predominately pet expos and conferences. Printed material includes sponsored printing of coloring books and
visitor guide.

Additions to Capital Equipment — Approximately $6200 was added to Office Equipment for the purchase of a

new phone system and about $4700 was added to purchase uninterruptable power supplies for the office
computers. These expenditures are reflected on the Balance Sheet and not the P/L.
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Budget Proposal

The final column of the financial report is the Executive’s proposed budget for next fiscal. Revenue reflects
conservative increases over this year’s budget, not over this year’s projected balances.

Board meeting expenses include estimated expenses for the Annual Meeting and the Winter Meeting in
Portland. Travel expenses for the Directors are budgeted at the policy rate of $300 in country and $800
international. The Board may determine different reimbursement rates if funds are available. An increase is
included to upgrade rosettes for the Annual, if desired.

Computer programming expense is budgeted higher than the anticipated expenditure for this fiscal year and
budget for outside services remains. These line items may be increased if the Board decides to hire a project

manager.

Marketing income and expense is budgeted to reflect what is pretty much known to be received and offset by
earmarked expense.

Salary and wages were adjusted to include the effect of midyear wage increases and proposed increases,
including a general staff wage increase of 1.5%.
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TICA Financial Report
As of March 31, 2016

The Spring meeting reports reflect TICA’s financial position and activity for the first nine months of its fiscal
year which ends June 30, 2016. Referencing TICA’s Balance Sheet, the Association continues to be in a very
solid cash position. We continue to carry a large bank balance and our investment account with RBC Wealth
Management is performing as expected. As earnings are received into the account, they are held in a money
market account. My recommendation is for the Board to pass a motion to allow the transfer of an additional
$100,000 into the investment account.

As to the profit and loss position for the first nine months of the fiscal year, TICA is in a very positive position
relative to the budget. The reports that are supplied include both the actual activity to date versus the budget
to date, an estimate of the 4™ quarter income/expense and a comparison to the annual budget.

TICA’s revenue continues to increase year over year in Cattery, Individual, Blue Slip, and Litter Registrations
and both categories of Pedigrees.

Some comments on certain profit/loss categories:

Annual Awards Program

Board Meeting Expense Annual — The EO has been unable to break out the proper classifications of
expenditures of this meeting. An additional payment was made to the Annual hotel and is under protest with
American Express. | am unware as to whether the dispute has been resolved. Currently, the Annual Board
Meeting expenses appear to exceed the budget by approximately $15,000.

Computer — Programming time is significantly less than budgeted. Unfortunately, the budget “savings”
reflects reduced system development and maintenance rather than a cost savings.

Marketing - Special events includes cost of sponsorship of and expenses for sponsor-funded events,
predominately pet expos and conferences. Printed material includes sponsored printing of coloring books and
visitor guide.

Additions to Capital Equipment — Approximately $6200 was added to Office Equipment for the purchase of a

new phone system and about $4700 was added to purchase uninterruptable power supplies for the office
computers. These expenditures are reflected on the Balance Sheet and not the P/L.
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Budget Proposal

The final column of the financial report is the Executive’s proposed budget for next fiscal. Revenue reflects
conservative increases over this year’s budget, not over this year’s projected balances.

Board meeting expenses include estimated expenses for the Annual Meeting and the Winter Meeting in
Portland. Travel expenses for the Directors are budgeted at the policy rate of $300 in country and $800
international. The Board may determine different reimbursement rates if funds are available. An increase is
included to upgrade rosettes for the Annual, if desired.

Computer programming expense is budgeted higher than the anticipated expenditure for this fiscal year and
budget for outside services remains. These line items may be increased if the Board decides to hire a project

manager.

Marketing income and expense is budgeted to reflect what is pretty much known to be received and offset by
earmarked expense.

Salary and wages were adjusted to include the effect of midyear wage increases and proposed increases,
including a general staff wage increase of 1.5%.

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda, Page 9



9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016
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Over Proposed

Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

01 Memberships 58,256.01 45,455.00 50,000.00 108,256.01 104,000.00 4,256.01 108,000.00
02 Family Memberships 905.00 985.00 900.00 1,805.00 2,000.00 -195.00 2,000.00
03 International Memberships 50,530.01 36,385.00 45,000.00 95,530.01 80,000.00 15,530.01  90,000.00
04 Additional Breed Sections 1,070.00 685.00 1,000.00 2,070.00 2,000.00 70.00 3,000.00
05 Cattery Registrations 97,863.00 82,090.00 30,000.00 127,863.00 115,500.00 12,363.00 120,000.00
06 Individual Registrations 64,471.00 59,738.00 21,000.00 85,471.00 78,750.00 6,721.00 81,000.00
07 Blue Slips 209,515.00 183,743.00 55,000.00 264,515.00 240,000.00 24,515.00 250,000.00
08 Litter Registrations 182,160.00 157,778.00 55,000.00 237,160.00 215,000.00 22,160.00 235,000.00
09 HHP Registrations 2,776.00 3,094.00 1,300.00 4,076.00 4,000.00 76.00 4,000.00
10 Transfers/Leases 37,688.00 28,989.00 9,000.00 46,688.00 40,000.00 6,688.00 42,000.00
11 Dup/Corr/Add or Delete Suff 17,680.00 14,897.00 5,000.00 22,680.00 21,000.00 1,680.00 21,000.00
12 Title Confirmations 22,190.00 24,025.00 11,000.00 33,190.00 35,000.00 -1,810.00 35,000.00
13 Supreme Title Confirmations 3,600.00 3,270.00 1,400.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
14 Cert 3-Gen Pedigrees 65,182.00 52,025.00 20,000.00 85,182.00 73,500.00 11,682.00 80,000.00
15 Cert 5-Gen Pedigrees 111,300.00 96,550.00 30,000.00 141,300.00 130,000.00 11,300.00 138,000.00
16 Club Charters 750.00 800.00 250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
17 Club Fees Renewals 3,155.00 1,885.00 2,000.00 5,155.00 5,000.00 155.00 5,000.00
18 Judges Fees 3,297.00 3,890.00 1,300.00 4,597.00 4,500.00 97.00 4,500.00
19 Show License Fees 31,865.00 36,505.00 10,000.00 41,865.00 42,000.00 -135.00 42,000.00
20 Annual Awards Fees 48,140.00 48,940.00 10,000.00 58,140.00 58,000.00 140.00 58,000.00
21 Show Insurance Fees 17,000.00 16,600.00 3,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

22 Publications 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 7.00 -
23 TICA TREND 15,302.00 6,225.00 3,000.00 18,302.00 12,000.00 6,302.00 15,000.00
24 TICA Yearbook 46,066.00 52,335.00 7,000.00 53,066.00 58,000.00 -4,934.00 54,000.00
25 Miscellaneous 1,410.42 775.00 0.00 1,410.42 1,000.00 410.42 1,000.00

26 COE/OSTD Cattery 1,490.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,490.00 3,000.00 -1,510.00 -
27 Election Filing Fees 150.00 150.00 150.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 1,200.00
28 Wire Transfer Fees 255.00 255.00 45.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

29 Donations 213.00 0.00 0.00 213.00 0.00 213.00 -
30 Clerking Fees 575.00 320.00 425.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00



9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed
Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17
31 OS/OD/LA 290.00 190.00 460.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 750.00
32 Annual Awards Dup/Frt 715.10 2,000.00 1,200.00 1,915.10 2,000.00 -84.90 2,000.00
33 Website Breeder Listings 4,930.00 2,715.00 1,000.00 5,930.00 4,000.00 1,930.00 4,000.00
34 Website Banner Ads 20,425.00 15,820.00 7,500.00 27,925.00 35,000.00 -7,075.00  35,000.00
35 Website Classified Ads 1,080.00 720.00 500.00 1,580.00 1,000.00 580.00 1,500.00
37 Rush 21,981.00 19,880.00 6,000.00 27,981.00 25,000.00 2,981.00 25,000.00
38 Ballot Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
39 Complaint Fees 0.00 250.00 150.00 150.00 400.00 -250.00 300.00
40 Shipping Fees 1,922.79 696.00 500.00 2,422.79 1,000.00 1,422.79 2,500.00
41 Annual Awards Sponsorships 875.00 525.00 2,200.00 3,075.00 3,000.00 75.00 3,000.00
42 Late Fees (Judges/Pstg Due/ 1,665.00 1,100.00 500.00 2,165.00 1,500.00 665.00 1,500.00
43 Affinity Program 1,357.42 2,291.82 1,000.00 2,357.42 3,000.00 -642.58 3,000.00
44 Return Check Svc/Handling 180.00 370.00 50.00 230.00 400.00 -170.00 300.00
45 Rtnd Chks/Handling Fees 0.00 388.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 -400.00 300.00
46 Refunds 1,367.75 0.00 0.00 1,367.75 0.00 1,367.75 -
48 Visitor Guide 3,005.00 0.00 12,000.00 15,005.00 0.00 15,005.00 -
Sponsorships 121,400.00 35,000.00 20,000.00 141,400.00 35,000.00 106,400.00 100,000.00
Deposit - Other -24,052.61 0.00 -24,052.61 0.00 -24,052.61 -
Total Deposit -24,052.61 0.00 -24,052.61 0.00 -24,052.61
Total Income 1,252,002.89 1,042,334.82 425,830.00 1,677,832.89 1,464,300.00 213,532.89 1,596,150.00
Gross Profit 1,252,002.89 1,042,334.82 425,830.00 1,677,832.89 1,464,300.00 213,532.89 1,596,150.00
Expense
ANNUAL AWARDS PROGRAM
Banquet Expense 1,138.80 3,500.00 0.00 1,138.80 3,500.00 -2,361.20 3,500.00
Freight and Postage 2,229.19 1,000.00 0.00 2,229.19 1,000.00 1,229.19 700.00
Plagques/Trophies 7,174.59 7,500.00 0.00 7,174.59 7,500.00 -325.41 7,500.00
Regional Rebate 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
Rosettes 3,421.27 3,500.00 0.00 3,421.27 4,000.00 -578.73 5,000.00
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Total ANNUAL AWARDS PROGRAM

BANK
Card Charges
PayPal Fees
Service Charges

Total BANK

BOARD MEETING EXPENSE
Annual Meeting
Appointed Officials - Lodging
Appointed Officials - Per Diem
Appointed Officials - Travel
Telephone
Appointed Officials - Travel - Other
Total Appointed Officials - Travel

Board-Lodging
Board-Per Diem
Board-Travel
Room/Refreshments/Supplies
WYNDHAM GRAND

Total Annual Meeting

Spring Meeting
Appointed Officials-Lodging
Appointed Officials-Travel
Board-Lodging
Board-Travel
Room/Refreshments/Supplies

Total Spring Meeting

WCC Meeting

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed

Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17
13,963.85 15,500.00 25,000.00 38,963.85 41,000.00 -2,036.15 41,700.00
19,597.74 19,423.02 7,500.00 27,097.74 27,000.00 97.74  28,000.00
21,008.08 19,362.83 7,500.00 28,508.08 27,000.00 1,508.08 30,000.00
2,100.85 3,940.27 1,000.00 3,100.85 5,000.00 -1,899.15 4,000.00
42,706.67 42,726.12 16,000.00 58,706.67 59,000.00 -293.33 62,000.00
0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00 2,000.00
1,905.57 600.00 0.00 1,905.57 600.00 1,305.57 600.00

130.50 0.00 130.50 130.50
3,434.56 2,400.00 0.00 3,434.56 2,400.00 1,034.56 1,500.00
3,565.06 2,400.00 0.00 3,565.06 2,400.00 1,165.06 1,500.00
17,193.41 12,180.00 0.00 17,193.41 12,180.00 5,013.41 13,500.00
5,057.97 5,400.00 0.00 5,057.97 5,400.00 -342.03 4,350.00
13,661.68 13,300.00 0.00 13,661.68 13,300.00 361.68 6,400.00
8,050.23 3,000.00 0.00 8,050.23 3,000.00 5,050.23 3,000.00
4,394.95 0.00 4,394.95 4,394.95

53,828.87 38,280.00 0.00 53,828.87 38,280.00 15,548.87  31,350.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Winter Meeting
Appointed Officials-Lodging
Appointed Officials-Per Diem
Appointed Officials-Travel
Board-Lodging
Board-Travel
Board -Per Diem
Room/Refreshments/Supplies

Total Winter Meeting

BOARD MEETING EXPENSE - Other
Total BOARD MEETING EXPENSE

COMMUNICATIONS
Telephone
Charges

Total Telephone

Website
Total COMMUNICATIONS

COMPUTER
Equipment
Maintenance
Programming
Lesley Hart
Loom Technologies
Programming - Other

Total Programming

Software
Supplies/Support

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed

Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17
805.32 300.00 0.00 805.32 300.00 505.32 1,500.00
127.61 300.00 0.00 127.61 300.00 -172.39 600.00
818.81 800.00 0.00 818.81 800.00 18.81 1,500.00
4,090.41 4,500.00 0.00 4,090.41 4,500.00 -409.59 7,150.00
7,579.93 9,000.00 0.00 7,579.93 9,000.00 -1,420.07 5,000.00
1,709.78 2,800.00 0.00 1,709.78 2,800.00 -1,090.22  3,000.00
25.50 500.00 0.00 25.50 500.00 -474.50 2,000.00
15,157.36 18,200.00 0.00 15,157.36 18,200.00 -3,042.64 20,750.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

68,986.23 57,480.00 2,000.00 70,986.23 58,480.00 12,506.23  54,100.00
13,315.45 13,829.87 5,000.00 18,315.45 18,000.00 315.45 18,500.00
13,315.45 13,829.87 5,000.00 18,315.45 18,000.00 31545  18,500.00
2,279.88 2,300.00 2,300.00 4,579.88 2,300.00 2,279.88 2,300.00
15,595.33 16,129.87 7,300.00 22,895.33 20,300.00 2,595.33  20,800.00
5,313.91 1,000.00 0.00 5,313.91 2,000.00 3,313.91 5,000.00

30.95 0.00 0.00 30.95 0.00 30.95 -

1,597.02 1,950.00 500.00 2,097.02 2,500.00 -402.98 -
37,664.50 67,500.00 20,000.00 57,664.50 90,000.00 -32,335.50 80,000.00
3,392.80 22,500.00 2,000.00 5,392.80 30,000.00 -24,607.20  30,000.00
42,654.32 91,950.00 22,500.00 65,154.32 122,500.00 -57,345.68 110,000.00
6,796.78 7,500.00 2,500.00 9,296.78 10,000.00 -703.22  10,000.00
677.18 2,950.00 2,000.00 2,677.18 4,000.00 -1,322.82 3,000.00
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9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed
Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17

Total COMPUTER 55,473.14 103,400.00 27,000.00 82,473.14 138,500.00 -56,026.86 128,000.00
CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP 69,725.00 26,000.00 10,000.00 79,725.00 35,000.00 44,725.00 45,000.00
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 14,948.40 9,000.00 5,000.00 19,948.40 12,000.00 7,948.40 20,000.00
DUES/MISC/SUBS/GIFTS 1,590.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,590.00 1,500.00 90.00 2,000.00
FREIGHT AND POSTAGE

Box Rent/Permits 170.00 150.00 0.00 170.00 150.00 20.00 200.00

Freight-Customers 1,589.35 1,161.57 500.00 2,089.35 1,500.00 589.35 2,500.00

Freight-Show Supplies 1,103.64 1,772.17 700.00 1,803.64 2,200.00 -396.36 2,500.00

Freight - Marketing 7,688.65 1,821.80 2,000.00 9,688.65 3,000.00 6,688.65 9,000.00

Miscellaneous Postage 0.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00

Other Freight Charges 0.00 1,002.86 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Postage Meter 40,475.32 42,000.00 18,000.00 58,475.32 58,000.00 475.32  59,000.00
Total FREIGHT AND POSTAGE 51,026.96 48,288.40 21,200.00 72,226.96 67,350.00 4,876.96 73,200.00
INSURANCE

Director's Liability Insurance 2,941.00 3,000.00 0.00 2,941.00 3,000.00 -59.00 3,000.00

General/Administrative 2,683.00 0.00 0.00 2,683.00 1,000.00 1,683.00 3,000.00

Judge's Liability 1,305.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,305.00 1,500.00 -195.00 1,500.00

Property 1,942.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,942.00 2,500.00 -558.00 2,000.00

Show Liability 0.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00
Total INSURANCE 8,871.00 29,000.00 22,000.00 30,871.00 30,000.00 871.00 31,500.00
MARKETING

Advertising 2,560.12 1,400.00 0.00 2,560.12 2,000.00 560.12 2,500.00

Printed Materials 12,929.07 0.00 24,000.00 36,929.07 0.00 36,929.07  15,000.00

Special Events 51,227.84 7,450.00 10,000.00 61,227.84 10,000.00 51,227.84  40,000.00

Supplies 4,797.90 1,494.27 1,000.00 5,797.90 2,000.00 3,797.90 5,000.00

Travel Expense 3,418.26 3,345.00 1,500.00 4,918.26 4,000.00 918.26 5,000.00
Total MARKETING 74,933.19 13,689.27 36,500.00 111,433.19 18,000.00 93,433.19 67,500.00
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9:38 AM

Accrual Basis

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Leases
Maintenance
Purchase
Repair

Total OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OFFICE MAINTENANCE
Repairs

Total OFFICE MAINTENANCE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
Laminating Supplies
Other
Paper

Total OFFICE SUPPLIES

PAYROLL
Contract Labor
Employee Benefits

Salary/Wages

Employee Development

Salary/Wages - Other
Total Salary/Wages

Taxes

Total PAYROLL

PRINTING
Administration

Judges Books

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed

Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17
33,464.16 29,000.00 8,000.00 41,464.16 38,000.00 3,464.16  38,000.00
45.45 500.00 200.00 245.45 500.00 -254.55 500.00
443.26 2,000.00 0.00 443.26 2,000.00 -1,556.74 2,000.00

167.65 0.00 167.65 167.65

34,120.52 31,500.00 8,200.00 42,320.52 40,500.00 1,820.52 40,500.00
125.00 730.00 200.00 325.00 1,000.00 -675.00 750.00
125.00 730.00 200.00 325.00 1,000.00 -675.00 750.00
699.40 500.00 300.60 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
6,162.19 7,872.20 2,000.00 8,162.19 10,000.00 -1,837.81 9,000.00
2,152.91 1,987.06 800.00 2,952.91 3,000.00 -47.09 3,000.00
9,014.50 10,359.26 3,100.60 12,115.10 14,000.00 -1,884.90  13,000.00

5,478.06 0.00 5,478.06 0.00 5,478.06 -
13,542.88 9,966.90 4,500.00 18,042.88 12,800.00 5,242.88  14,000.00
972.40 300.00 1,272.40 1,272.40 1,200.00
443,535.42 427,472.59 135,000.00 578,535.42 577,500.00 1,035.42 620,000.00
444,507.82 427,472.59 135,300.00 579,807.82 577,500.00 2,307.82 621,200.00
36,108.83 38,270.24 14,000.00 50,108.83 51,200.00 -1,091.17  55,000.00
499,637.59 475,709.73 153,800.00 653,437.59 641,500.00 11,937.59 690,200.00
7,708.75 6,300.57 2,500.00 10,208.75 10,000.00 208.75 10,000.00
2,022.68 0.00 0.00 2,022.68 0.00 2,022.68 2,000.00
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Other
Total PRINTING

PROFESSIONALS FEES
Accounting and Audit
Balloting
Legal
Payroll Preparation

Total PROFESSIONALS FEES

REIMBURSEMENTS
BOD
Misc

Total BOD

Judging Administrator
Fees
Postage/Supplies
Total Judging Administrator

Total REIMBURSEMENTS

RENT AND UTILITIES
Custodial
Rent

Total RENT AND UTILITIES

SECURITY

TAXES
Federal
Property
State

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed
Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17
606.70 730.00 350.00 956.70 1,000.00 -43.30 1,000.00
10,338.13 7,030.57 2,850.00 13,188.13 11,000.00 2,188.13  13,000.00
19,560.00 15,500.00 2,000.00 21,560.00 15,500.00 6,060.00 22,000.00
3,500.00 800.00 0.00 3,500.00 800.00 2,700.00 2,000.00
11,450.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,450.00 11,000.00 450.00 11,500.00
1,282.55 1,400.92 500.00 1,782.55 2,000.00 -217.45 2,000.00
35,792.55 28,700.92 2,500.00 38,292.55 29,300.00 8,992.55 37,500.00
104.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 0.00 104.00
104.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 0.00 104.00
2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
366.00 300.00 0.00 366.00 300.00 66.00 400.00
2,866.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,866.00 2,800.00 66.00 2,900.00
2,970.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,970.00 2,800.00 170.00 2,900.00
4,968.00 4,883.50 2,032.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
23,076.00 24,708.00 9,924.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 34,500.00
28,044.00 29,591.50 11,956.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00  41,500.00
317.12 0.00 182.88 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
745.96 3,500.00 2,754.04 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Texas Sales Tax
State - Other
Total State

Total TAXES

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENTS
Office staff

Officers

Total TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENTS

TREND EXPENSES
Editorial Fees
Publishing and Distributuion

Total TREND EXPENSES

YEARBOOK

Editorial Fees

Total Editorial Fees
Freight
Publishing
Reimbursed Expenses
Total YEARBOOK
Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed
Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

85.56 0.00 0.00 85.56 0.00 85.56

85.56 0.00 0.00 85.56 0.00 85.56
831.52 3,500.00 2,754.04 3,585.56 3,500.00 85.56 3,500.00
2,500.00
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 3,500.00
15,500.00 12,400.00 3,100.00 18,600.00 18,600.00 0.00 18,600.00
72,328.11 57,200.00 30,000.00 102,328.11 88,000.00 14,328.11 100,000.00
87,828.11 69,600.00 33,100.00 120,928.11 106,600.00 14,328.11 118,600.00
10,500.00 13,000.00 2,500.00 13,000.00 16,500.00 -3,500.00 16,500.00
10,500.00 13,000.00 2,500.00 13,000.00 16,500.00 -3,500.00  16,500.00
6,188.21 7,719.01 800.00 6,988.21 7,800.00 -811.79 7,800.00
30,954.70 38,000.00 0.00 30,954.70 38,000.00 -7,045.30  32,000.00
194.64 342.00 305.36 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
47,837.55 59,061.01 3,605.36 51,442.91 62,800.00 -11,357.09 56,800.00
1,174,676.36 1,081,796.65 395,248.88 1,569,925.24 1,435,630.00 134,295.24 1,568,050.00
77,326.53 -39,461.83 30,581.12 107,907.65 28,670.00 79,237.65  28,100.00

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda, Page Hage 8 of 18



9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Interest Income
Other Income

Total Other Income
Other Expense

Total Other Expense

Net Other Income

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016

Over Proposed

Jul '15 - Mar 16 Budget 4th Qtr Est Total Annual Budget (under) FY17
4,285.73 3,000.00 4,285.73 4,000.00 285.73 4,000.00

2,207.47 0.00 2,207.47 0.00 2,207.47

6,493.20 3,000.00 0.00 6,493.20 4,000.00 2,493.20 4,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
6,493.20 3,000.00 0.00 6,493.20 4,000.00 2,493.20 4,000.00
83,819.73 -36,461.83 30,581.12 114,400.85 32,670.00 81,730.85  32,100.00
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9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
01 Memberships
02 Family Memberships
03 International Memberships
04 Additional Breed Sections
05 Cattery Registrations
06 Individual Registrations
07 Blue Slips
08 Litter Registrations
09 HHP Registrations
10 Transfers/Leases
11 Dup/Corr/Add or Delete Suff
12 Title Confirmations
13 Supreme Title Confirmations
14 Cert 3-Gen Pedigrees
15 Cert 5-Gen Pedigrees
16 Club Charters
17 Club Fees Renewals
18 Judges Fees
19 Show License Fees
20 Annual Awards Fees
21 Show Insurance Fees
22 Publications
23 TICA TREND
24 TICA Yearbook
25 Miscellaneous
26 COE/OSTD Cattery
27 Election Filing Fees
28 Wire Transfer Fees
29 Donations
30 Clerking Fees
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9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

31 OS/OD/LA
32 Annual Awards Dup/Frt
33 Website Breeder Listings
34 Website Banner Ads
35 Website Classified Ads
37 Rush
38 Ballot Fees
39 Complaint Fees
40 Shipping Fees
41 Annual Awards Sponsorships
42 Late Fees (Judges/Pstg Due/
43 Affinity Program
44 Return Check Svc/Handling
45 Rtnd Chks/Handling Fees
46 Refunds
48 Visitor Guide
Sponsorships
Deposit - Other
Total Deposit

Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
ANNUAL AWARDS PROGRAM
Banquet Expense
Freight and Postage
Plagues/Trophies

Regional Rebate

Rosettes
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9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

Total ANNUAL AWARDS PROGRAM

BANK
Card Charges
PayPal Fees
Service Charges

Total BANK

BOARD MEETING EXPENSE
Annual Meeting
Appointed Officials - Lodging
Appointed Officials - Per Diem
Appointed Officials - Travel
Telephone
Appointed Officials - Travel - Other
Total Appointed Officials - Travel

Board-Lodging
Board-Per Diem
Board-Travel
Room/Refreshments/Supplies
WYNDHAM GRAND

Total Annual Meeting

Spring Meeting
Appointed Officials-Lodging
Appointed Officials-Travel
Board-Lodging
Board-Travel
Room/Refreshments/Supplies

Total Spring Meeting

WCC Meeting
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9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

Winter Meeting
Appointed Officials-Lodging
Appointed Officials-Per Diem
Appointed Officials-Travel
Board-Lodging
Board-Travel
Board -Per Diem
Room/Refreshments/Supplies

Total Winter Meeting

BOARD MEETING EXPENSE - Other
Total BOARD MEETING EXPENSE

COMMUNICATIONS
Telephone
Charges

Total Telephone

Website
Total COMMUNICATIONS

COMPUTER
Equipment
Maintenance
Programming
Lesley Hart
Loom Technologies
Programming - Other

Total Programming

Software
Supplies/Support
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9:38 AM T|CA

Accrual Basis .
Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016

Total COMPUTER

CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

DUES/MISC/SUBS/GIFTS

FREIGHT AND POSTAGE
Box Rent/Permits
Freight-Customers
Freight-Show Supplies
Freight - Marketing
Miscellaneous Postage
Other Freight Charges
Postage Meter

Total FREIGHT AND POSTAGE

INSURANCE
Director's Liability Insurance
General/Administrative
Judge's Liability
Property
Show Liability

Total INSURANCE

MARKETING
Advertising
Printed Materials
Special Events
Supplies

Travel Expense

Total MARKETING
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9:38 AM

Accrual Basis

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Leases
Maintenance
Purchase
Repair

Total OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OFFICE MAINTENANCE
Repairs

Total OFFICE MAINTENANCE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
Laminating Supplies
Other
Paper

Total OFFICE SUPPLIES

PAYROLL
Contract Labor
Employee Benefits

Salary/Wages

Employee Development

Salary/Wages - Other
Total Salary/Wages

Taxes

Total PAYROLL

PRINTING
Administration

Judges Books

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Other
Total PRINTING

PROFESSIONALS FEES
Accounting and Audit
Balloting
Legal
Payroll Preparation

Total PROFESSIONALS FEES

REIMBURSEMENTS
BOD
Misc

Total BOD

Judging Administrator
Fees
Postage/Supplies
Total Judging Administrator

Total REIMBURSEMENTS

RENT AND UTILITIES
Custodial
Rent

Total RENT AND UTILITIES

SECURITY

TAXES
Federal
Property
State

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Texas Sales Tax
State - Other
Total State

Total TAXES

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENTS
Office staff

Officers

Total TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENTS

TREND EXPENSES
Editorial Fees
Publishing and Distributuion

Total TREND EXPENSES

YEARBOOK

Editorial Fees

Total Editorial Fees
Freight
Publishing
Reimbursed Expenses
Total YEARBOOK
Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

July 2015 through March 2016
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9:38 AM
Accrual Basis

Interest Income

Other Income

Total Other Income
Other Expense

Total Other Expense

Net Other Income

TICA

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
July 2015 through March 2016
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MARKETING AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
Spring Meeting May 20-21-22, 2016

Director Marketing & Business Development:  Roeann Fulkerson
Liaison to Board: Ellen Crockett and Fate Mays

Brief Summation of Immediate Past Business Development Activities:

Through our partner sponsorships, TICA has been able to fund sponsorship to (48) forty-eight TICA clubs
shows and (8) eight additional shows in conjunction with Pet Expos. TICA has attended (6) six Pet Expos
where the TICA booth distributed coloring books, Visitor Guides, and answered questions about who
TICA is and what we do. TICA was again the Gold Sponsor and feline presence at the World Pet
Associations, America’s Family Pet Expo in Costa Mesa, CA in April where it was a huge success. We
were able to bring back iCAT Feline Agility for this event. We encouraged the shelters attending the Expo
to bring their cats up to Agility and Vickie Shields taught them how to let the cats gain confidence and
show off their personalities. In fact, the winning cat with the fastest time, won the cash prize $125 for its
shelter. What terrific goodwill that brought to the community. The first weekend in November Central
New Jersey Cat Club will have a show in conjunction with Family Pet Show Expo, we are trying to get
ICAT Feline Agility at this event too. This should be a great success with the expo, cat show, and agility.

A special plea to our Regional Directors! We need to please notify all the clubs in your Region that an
easily completed Sponsorship Funding Request Survey Form must be fully completed and emailed back
to me/Roeann RFEulkerson@cfl.rr.com for processing. It is impossible to timely process sponsorship
requests without the completion of this survey. The sponsorship requests i.e. surveys, must also have at
least 8 weeks lead-time so sponsors items can be shipped to the clubs. It is not possible to process clubs
sponsorship in less than 8 weeks. Regional Directors if you would please send a note out to your lists and
on your websites that Sponsorship Funding Requests must be made well in advance, that will significantly
help work flow.

This year TICA has attended three Veterinarian conferences reaching in excess of 40,000 plus key
influencers within the veterinarian community and teaching schools. We have two additional vet
conferences scheduled before the year ends. The AVMA-American Veterinarian Medical Association, in
San Antonio, TX, August 5-9, 2016 and the AAFP-American Association of Feline Practitioners,
November 3-6, 2016. The AAFP is featuring Feline Behavior and Respiratory Disease. With 2015 being
such a success for the TICA cats’ participating at the conference, this year the interaction and handling of
TICA cats has been expanded to two seminars on two different days. AAFP requested TICA bring seven
cats for these seminars and teaching sessions. In 2015, we had four cats present. This relationship with the
AAFP significantly benefits TICA, pedigreed cats, and all cats and fosters a growing relationship of
knowledge and respect.

The distributions of 1st and 2nd Edition Coloring Books have exhausted all our reserve at EO and are
now in the second and third printings. The 2015 Visitor Guides are almost all gone from EO and we
expect will be gone by the time the new 2016 version arrives from the printers. Ongoing requests for these
items continue through the contacts made at the Veterinarian conferences. The new Breed posters are also
being requested and shipped to many contacts made at the conferences. From the Western Vet Conference
alone we received well over 60 requests for coloring books and visitor guides to be sent to Animals
Hospitals, teaching schools, groomers, and other locations where our items are used for education about
felines.
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The attendance at Pet Expos gives TICA the opportunity to reach people who never knew TICA existed.
Every Expo we hear people commenting they are happy to see “cat” people present and love the
information we are sharing. We are also now listed in National Pet Referral Line listings provided by the
Amazing Pet Expos.

Another big first for TICA was our participation and sponsorship of the Texas Unites Animals
Conference in Austin, TX. http://www.texasunites.com This was a rather unique gathering of companies
and associations; ASPCA, Petfinders, PetSmart Charities, PetCo Foundation, Texas Collation of Animal
Protection, HSUS (yes, HSUS was there as they also attend all the Amazing Pet Expos), Shelter Planners
of America, well, you get the idea. So we needed to have just the right people staff our TICA booth. We
were so fortunate to have Caroline Fralia and Joe Edwards cover the booth. Joe specifically has a long
history of working with these groups so both were welcomed at this conference and many were really
happy to see Joe. Our new Breed Posters was made available to all the shelters, as were coloring books
and visitor guides. We must remember, “IF TICA doesn’t tell our story, someone else will.” We need to
face Animal Rights groups with kindness and knowledge. They need to learn we are not the enemy but a
wonderful resource.

A TICA show in the Northwest Region scheduled for the last weekend of the show season was booked on
the morning show New Day Northwest, and NBC affiliate. We arranged to have our TICA partners Sturdi
Products provide audience gifts, and even our brand new partner “CIAO pet treats” sent gifts over night to
arrive in time for the TV appearance. http://www.king5.com/mb/entertainment/television/programs/new-
day-northwest/rare-and-exotic-cats-visit-new-day/157827652 Great publicity for TICA and our cats.

TICA was a huge success at the two Shanghai, China; cat shows sponsored by Dr. Elsey Precious Cat.
Our president judged the first show and met with Xi Bin, the local distributor in Asia who enthusiastically
provided signage, gifts, and lots of product. They even manufactured these small individual bags of TICA
logo’ed Dr. Elsey Precious Cat litter to litter the show!!

FHF: TICA BIG BANG CGLUB b bR nEEnE
aihdEfL, ﬂﬁiﬂ&ﬁ

e

h e

TICA President Fate Mays with Xi Bin Beautiful Trophies Notice TICA & Dr. Elsey labeled Small Bags

Our legal Susan Adler has been working to get three phrases Trademarked/Registered for TICA. These
three phrases became Registered to TICA April 19, 2016 and they are;

Serial number 86705558: TICA'S COLORFUL WORLD OF CATS®

Coloring books; Educational publications, namely, educational learning cards, flash cards, activity cards,
workbooks, textbooks, activity books, story books, puzzle books, printed puzzles, teacher guides,
manuals, posters and educational booklets in the field of cats; Guide books featuring cats; Newsletters in
the field of cats; Posters; Yearbooks in the field of cats.
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Registration # 4,945,143. April 19, 2016; TICA’s WONDERFUL WORLD OF CATS®
Phrase can now be used displaying with the mark the letter R in a circle, ®, or the words "Registered
Trademark” or “TM”

Registration # 4,945,141. April 19, 2016; TICA’s World of Cats®
Phrase can now be used displaying with the mark the letter R in a circle, ®, or the words "Registered
Trademark” or “TM”

TICA has sponsored the Cat Writers Association since 2009. As a sponsor, CWA President Marci
Kladnikto interviewed Cheryl Hogan on “Google Hangout” to find out more about TICA and what we do.
This interview can be seen on YouTube http://bit.ly/1T11GV9 The interview was also posted on the Cat
Writers Association FaceBook and Blog pages. This was nice publicity for TICA.

Current Happenings of Business Development:

TICA has secured two new international companies as partners. The first new international company has a
very long history and scientific base with DNA research, gene banking, and companion animal cloning.
TICA is the perfect fit being a genetic registry and based in science. This company already sponsored one
TICA show and was thrilled with the reception. The company is excited to sponsor and attend some
specific TICA shows and events, purchased some advertising from TICA and partner to allow TICA to
help build the brand.

The next international company represents a multi level, eight-generation family owned Japanese
company who has just moved to the U.S. market. We are excited to see this company attend some TICA
shows in the U.S., participating with advertising purchases from TICA, provide some strategic clubs
sponsorship and allow TICA to help build their brand in the U.S. market.

Ongoing preparations continue for expanding TICA’s reach with the public. The Marketing Committee
will be meeting in person, as a whole, the second weekend in June. We will be discussing strategic
planning, new ideas, and ways to promote and grow TICA in the worldwide market.

We continue to have some special events where it is important people know at a glance, that TICA
represents cats! This inserted logo was designed (at no cost) so we might use this at special events or on
special give away(s) to better identify TICA with cats. It does not alter our logo; the cat on top of the

/) globe enhances and immediately allows identification with

[l e felines. Since TICA is moving into many new areas, it
would be helpful to use this logo on special occasions, with
special events. We will continue to use our regular logo,
this is just an added value for TICA.

An update to the TICA sponsored Kitten Pavilion at the
Denver County Fair, July 29-31-31, 2016. This was a huge

%% x{é) success last year so much so the Fair has provided TICA
ANaTION AT, AT Assoc\f:“ with its own building! Jackie Rose is the point person for
WWW.TICA.ORG this event again this year and lots of publicity is being done
to attract people to the show. We will have iCAT Agility
present too.
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In an attempt to reach the millennial market, a unique opportunity was presented to TICA. This was
through a partnership of sorts with a cartoonist who travels around the U.S. with his cat Misha. TICA
created an honorary registration for Misha that was awarded to Scott Gross (her human) and Misha at the
Phoenix Amazing Expo and TICA Desperados’ Cat Show in April. #CatHair Rising is the hash-tag for the
Comic story about Scott’s cat Misha. TICA traded a ¥ page ad in Scott’s monthly newsletter and comic
story for promotion of his comics with TICA. Scott Gross is a comic book writer and artist for Warner
Bros. Consumer Products such as Looney Tunes and Scooby Doo. Here is an interview with Scott;
http://bit. ly/10grjuk

In March, TICA President sent a welcome letter to the President elect of Taiwan. The first woman elected
Tsai Ing-Wen and she is a huge cat lover. Along with the welcome letter TICA sent; Two TICA Household
Pet Registration for Xiang Xiang and Ah Tsai (the two cats owned by the President); Honorary TICA
Membership Certificate; TICA Coloring Book 2015 and 2016 versions; TICA World of Cats Visitor Guide
w/brief summary for each breed of cat; and the Breed Poster with 63 TICA recognized breeds of cats

Future Projections for Business Development:

We still have a request for a TICA show in or around the St Louis area. There are a group of individuals
who would like to cross over from another registry and begin attending TICA shows however, a local
show in the St. Louis area was discussed.

Action Items:

Regional Directors send notices to all clubs in their Regions and post on their websites, clubs must give at
minimum (8) eight weeks lead time for submission of Club Sponsorship Surveys.

Approve Special Event logo(s)
Respectfully Submitted,

Roeann Fulkerson
RFulkerson@cfl.rr.com
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From: Fate

To: Carol Rothfeld Michael; Richard S. Hoskinson

Cc: Imays@stx.rr.com; <lbowers@tica.org>; Frances Cardona
Subject: AS Breed Committee

Date: Saturday, March 26, 2016 2:25:54 PM

Hi Carol And Rick.

Robin Higgins recently asked me to put you both on the Agenda for appointment to the AS
Breed Committee. She is the current Breed Chair. In checking your records at the EO, Rick
you would need to pay the $10.00 filing fee, and Carol you would need to pay the $10.00
filing fee and one year of membership.

Hopefully, you both are in agreement and will pay these fees before the May meeting. The
Board would verify these payments before any appointment is made.

Thanks and good luck, Fate
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fcardona@tica.org

From: Becky Brown <dixifntsy@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 3:05 PM

To: fcardona@tica.org

Subject: Donskoy Breed Committee

Hi Frances,

[ was told by Fate to email the EO and get in touch with you or Leslie to pay for my breed committee
appointment like I had already ran for it. He's going to put the decision up at the next meeting and said [ needed
to pay the $10 to do that.

Please let me know how I can go about that.

Thanks so much!
Becky Brown
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Amend Show Rule 27.4 (Supreme Qualifications) — Lopez
Rationale:

At present, a cat can achieve the title of SGC/SGCA/SGM by fulfilling the
requirements of both requisite points and Best Cat award, whether a show has a
small entry or an exceptionally large one. This proposal would give recognition to
cats that compete successfully in very large shows by allowing certain finals awards
to be substituted for the Best Cat requirement.

Amend Show Rule 27.4

27.4 SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION/SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION
ALTER/SUPREME GRAND MASTER: An eligible male or female cat registered in
TICA, an eligible neuter or spay cat registered in TICA, and an eligible, TICA
registered household pet, after attaining the title of Quadruple Grand Champion,
Quadruple Grand Champion Alter or Quadruple Grand Master respectively, shall be
entitled to the prefix "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION", "SUPREME GRAND
CHAMPION ALTER", or "SUPREME GRAND MASTER" by winning an additional
2,000 points with at least one additional award being Best Cat of either format.
However, in such isolated areas as defined in Standing Rules 1012.3, cats are
entitled to the title "Supreme Grand Champion”, "Supreme Grand Champion Alter",or
"Supreme Grand Master" by earning 1,000 points with at least one additional award
being Best Cat of either format.. WWhen at least 75 cats, 50 alters or 50 household
pets are pr esent in an allbreed class, any final within the Top 10 AB may be
substituted for the award of Best Cat. When 50 Cats are present in a specialty
class, any final within the Top 5 SP may be substituted for the award of Best

Cat.

If approved , amend associated Standing Rule 207:

207.1.1.1

Champion HHP Requirements for Titles

CH CHA MS 300 points from 4 different judges, plus one final

GRC GCA GRM 1000 points with 6 finals, 3 in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
DGC DGCA DGM 2000 points plus 1 final in top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
TGC TGCA TGM 3000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
QGC QGCA QGM 4000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
SGC SGCA SGM 6000 points plus either :

-1 Best Cat as a QGC/QGCA/QGM,

OR

- 1 final To p 10 AB with a minimum of 75 cats/50 alters/50 household pets as a
QGC/QGCA/QGM,

OR

- 1 final Top 5 SP with a minimum of 50 cats as a QGC

207.1.1.2 Isolated Areas

Champion HHP Requirements for Titles
CH CHA MS 150 points from 2 different judges, plus one final
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GRC GCA GRM 500 points with 3 finals, 1 in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
DGC DGCA DGM 1000 points plus 1 final in top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
TGC TGCA TGM 1500 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
QGC QGCA QGM 2000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
SGC SGCA SGM 3000 points plus either :

-1 Best Cat as a QGC/QGCA/QGM,

OR

- 1 final To p 10 AB with a minimum of 75 cats/50 alters/50 household pets as a
QGC/QGCA/QGM,

OR

- 1 final Top 5 SP with a minimum of 50 cats as a QGC.

207.1.1.3 More than one title can be earned in a single show (subject to later
confirmation by the Executive Office), except that the Best Cat/Alter/HHP Final (as
defined in 2 07.1.1.1 or 207.1.1.2) for a SGC/SGA/SGM MUST be earned at a later
show than the show at which the title of QGC/QGA/QGM is earned.

Rules Committee Comments:

A) .I think that this cheapens or whatever you call it our award system. It's kind of like
everyone gets a trophy for just playing. | think the way we do things is a lot more
meaningful than if we change so your cat can Supreme if it's in a big enough count
class. If the cat is deserving of a Best Cat, it will get it.

B) There aren't many shows with this number of cats - if your cat/kitten/alter is good
enough for top 10 in this kind of a show, then it surely will get Best at a smaller show.

C) Sorry | cannot agree with this one.

Why are we trying to belittle the high standards we set our cats. We have become
the body to show with as our standards are high and we get good cats. | love to
celebrate that ultimate “Best Cat” and share in the happiness of the day for the
exhibitors who achieve it. | want to keep it that way.

D) While it is up to the board | just don’t get it. As (B) says go to a smaller show.
Also it would affect such a small number of shows for a lot of EO work

E) I don't agree this is about making cheaper our award system. Getting a final with
more that 75 cats competing is harder than a best cat with 25 cats competing.

This might be a really good incentive for people to attend the annual. We all know
how difficult is to get finals at the annual.

This proposal will affect very few shows, 5 shows average per year. Shows that for
different reasons have become the shows that everybody wants to be there.

This proposal is not making things easier, it's just offering one additional option to

supreme a cat. In fact a really hard option since shows with more than 75 cats or 50
alters/HHPs are rare and getting a final at these shows very difficult.
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Add Show Rule 210.13 (PO by Owners) — Hicks
Rationale:
| really feel it is the owner/agent’s right to have the cat presentation only at their
discretion along with the current provisions that require the entry to be PO. This
would allow cats to enter the congress for count but not be eligible for final. This
happens all the time with congresses and now the owners are come up with their cat
and say please don't final my cat. If they were able to tell the clerk it is PO, then this
eliminates the rule infraction. There are also times that the owner would like to PO
in specialty rings for various reasons. This would preserve the count while
preventing cats that do not need the specialty ring points from finaling.
Add Rule:

210.13 The owner and/or agent of the entry may have the entry judged as
“Presentation Only” at the owner’s and/or agent’s discretion.

Rules Committee Notes:

Francine has clarified that this amendment is to cover ALL types of rings, not just
Congresses.

212.5 will also need to be altered to include a reference to the new 210.13.

Rules Committee Comments:

(A) With the exception of a new cross-reference in 212.5 to the proposed rule, the
proposal is in order from a format and consistency perspective. It does however
change the current reasons for PO.

| assume the main reason for exhibitors wanting such a rule is for Supremes to be
PO'ed in congresses, which are the only rings where a minimum cat count applies.

The rule should have been restricted to such rings and not any ring.

(B) I think our PO rules are fine as is. If you PO a cat in a congress, then you are
violating the rule of not making ownership known.

(C) I agree with (B)
(D) I agree with (B)i
(E) I agree with (B)

(F) I agree with (B) and (C). If Francine wants to pursue this she would need to
address the identity issues.

(G) Sorry - but | don't see how ownership is made known. The exhibitor tells the
clerk, who then tells the judge that cat X is to be PO only.
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OK, the judge might suspect cat X has Supremed already or is being campaigned
but | don't see that's any different from an owner absenting a cat from a Congress
ring.

(H) OK. Lets say I'm judging a Bengal congress. | have 5 PO's. That's going to tell
me that more than likely those cats are Supremes. Later the same cats come to my
ring for judging. I'm not stupid, I'm going to remember them plus now | know what
their titles are, more or less.

That also goes against what we don't believe in and that's letting judges know what
titles the cat might hold.

() I agree with (H). If an exhibitor doesn't want his cat to be judged, then he needs to
absent the cat. PO means the judge was in charge of the cat for a period of time (like
transportation, share a room hotel), possession within the previous 6 months if the
judge was the owner but not the breeder, or permanent if the judge is the breeder.

If we allow PO cats just to let them be counted we are changing the spirit of the rule
and opening the PO for everything. We can’t PO cats “just because...”

(J) I really don't understand the identity issue - you just tell the clerk to PO a certain
cat and it's number is turned - the owner doesn't have to turn the number..

But | think it shouldn't be an option - either a cat is in the competition or it isn't. You
can't tell a judge how they judge the cats.. If there aren't enough to fill a congress,
then let the Supremes in or don't have one.

(K) I think this rule change, if passed, will create a lot of cats being finaled out of
necessity rather than being deserved of a final. It will put the judges in the position of
finalling less deserving cats.

(L) As an SP judge | sometimes have to credit some felines that | might prefer not to
final. I think that a change to this rule will exacerbate this and | am against it.
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Amend Entry Clerking Manual (Test Fees) — Board Directive
Rationale:

The Winter 2016 Board Meeting records “46. Unanimous consent by Crockett to
send to the Rules Committee: Remove the annual fee for both the clerking and entry
clerking programs. If the test is submitted on a timely basis-no fee. If the test is late
charge a $10 late fee. Without objection.”

Pros

» The fee was originally put in place to cover the cost of paper, printing &
postage. Everything is now done electronically.

* Less work for the EO.

* To prevent any miscommunication between the Entry Clerking administrator
and the EO.

* Encourage more people to enter the Entry Clerking program.

* To encourage participants to remain in the Entry Clerking program without
having to start the program all over again.

Cons

* Introducing a rule change which would apply to very few members and would
give addition work to both the EO and Entry Clerking Administrator

Amend Entry Clerking Manual Rules:

51.4.1 Payment of TICA membership dues and-a-$5-00-annualrelicensing-fee-on-or
before- May-1-of each-year.

51.4.3 The relicensing examination must be completed and returned to the Entry
Clerking Administrator within 60 days of the date when the exam was mailed or
emailed. Failure to comply with this deadline will result in the Trainee or Licensed
Entry Clerk being-dropped-from-the-Entry-ClerkingProgram being assessed a
penalty of $10 and being given an additional two weeks to complete and return
the test.

Rules Commit tee Comments:
A) Whilst the rule changes are correctly formatted, | note that the Clerking Manual
and the Entry Clerking Manual share similar rule numbers, which means that there is

potential for confusion.

B) Should “returned to the Entry Clerking Administrator” be clarified by “adding by
mail or e-mail™?
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Amend Entry Clerking Manual (Test Fees) — Board Directive
Rationale:
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Entry Clerk being-dropped-from-the-Entry-ClerkingProgram being assessed a
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Rules Commit tee Comments:
A) Whilst the rule changes are correctly formatted, | note that the Clerking Manual
and the Entry Clerking Manual share similar rule numbers, which means that there is

potential for confusion.

B) Should “returned to the Entry Clerking Administrator” be clarified by “adding by
mail or e-mail™?
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Add Standing Rule 2015.3 (Sharing shuttle buses) — Crockett
Rationale:
Show rule 215.3 currently says “Judges shall not transport, supervise the
transportation of, or in any way be cognizant by any personal act on their part of the
entries of an exhibitor at any ring in which they are officiating.”
The way this is currently written, an airport shuttle to/from a hotel carrying a judge
would not be able to take exhibitors with cats at the same time. The proposed
Standing Rule would permit this.
Add Rule:

2015.3 Sharing a vehicle between a hotel, airport and/or show hall does not
constitute a violation of show rule 215.3.

Rules Committee Comments:
(A) This makes sense to me

(B) I don't think riding in a shuttle is in possession. | think this is a good thing and will
help clarify the position.

(C) I'm fine with that

(D) I don't see a problem with this one.. | don't think riding in a car with another
exhibitor's cat in it should be cause for PO if the owner of the animal is there and the
cat is in a carrier unseen by the judge.

(E) Good clarification

(F) I like this. It makes the rule clearer and helps shows trying to encourage foreign
exhibitors to attend by offering lifts

(G) In principle, I'm comfortable with the proposed amendment - although part of me
wonders if the wording about the type of vehicle needs tightening a little to be
defined as just airport/hotel shuttles and taxicabs.

(H) It also includes rides from the hotel to and from the show hall. Many “fly ins” in
the US do not have vehicles. | can’t answer for other countries.
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Amend Standing Rule 209.1.1.6.1 (Add Hotel Pet fees) — Crockett
Rationale:

As hotel pet fees can vary widely, exhibitors need to be aware of what charge they
may incur prior to choosing between hotels.

Amend Rule:

209.1.1.6.1 Show Flyers MUST include the following information:
TICA logo

Name of host club

Date(s) of show

Names of judges and assignments (AB/SP)

Show Hall (Address, Emergency Telephone #, if available)
Show Hotel (Address and Phone Number)

Show Hotel — pet fees

(remainder of rule unchanged)

Rules Committee Comments:

(A) I don't have a problem with that.

(B) 1 don’t like this. It is not up the clubs to control that. It’s an exhibitor’s
responsibility to get the right information from the hotels. Hotel pet fees are not a
club decision.

(C) I kinda of agree with (B) on this one - | don't think the hotel our club uses charges
pet fees, but | haven't really asked and we have no agreement with them as to a
'show hotel' anyway.

(D) While I am not usually vocal | strongly disagree with (B).

(E) I agree with (A)

(F) | agree with (B). In the UK it's rare to include the Hotel Policy as flyers usually
state a number of hotels for the exhibitor to choose forms. Getting further info is up

to them.

(G) I'd argue that hotels set their room rates - not the club - although the club can try
to negotiate rates. Yet clubs still list the fees for show hotels on flyers!

It's fine to say "let the exhibitor investigate for themselves" but if the relevant hotel
web-sites don't make fees crystal clear, then how can the exhibitor know?

On balance, | think it is fair that clubs should specify pet fees if they have agreed a
discount and block rate with hotel(s) and are directing exhibitors to use the hotel(s).
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Add Standing Rule 907.4 (Therapy Cat Title Program) — Patton
Rationale:

The purpose of these titles is to honor the cats and owners for the dedication
required in performing as a therapy team. TICA would be the first cat registry that
gives actual titles for these special cats and their owners.

1. All cats must be TICA registered.
2. All owners must be TICA members.
3. All cats will be certified by Pet Partners or a therapy pet organization approved by
TICA at the owner’s expense. Only certifications from Pet Partners or aforesaid
approved therapy pet organizations will be accepted.
4. TICA will offer three levels of titles that can be achieved.

A. TC — Therapy Cat is awarded after the team has completed 50 approved
Visits.

B. TCX — Therapy Cat Excellence is awarded after the team has completed
100 approved visits.

C. TCD — Therapy Cat of Distinction is awarded after the team has completed
200 approved visits.

After each level has been accomplished the owner can apply for their certificate and
their badge. TICA already has the certificates available online via TDS. These titles
would be able to be downloaded and printed by the owners like other TICA titles are
done, for a fee ($5.00). An embroidered badge that can be sewn on the cat’s vest
would also be for sale ($5.00) to the owners. This badge would have the TICA logo
and the letters of the title achieved. Therapy teams would visit nursing homes,
hospitals, Hospice, Ronald McDonald houses, and schools to make a difference in
people’s lives. For example in a nursing home setting, cats sit on the laps of
residents while being petted. This is a form of physical therapy for some of the
residents. Our cats can also go into chemotherapy units to provide support for these
patients. Is there a better way to forget your woes than to have a cat purring on your
lap? Pet Partners.org has teams in Canada and has had inquiries from other
countries. TICA could help expand cat therapy teams around the world. It would be a
great partnership for a great cause.

PRO:

To reward TICA cats and their owners for helping others.

To showcase the versatility of TICA cats.

To award titles to cats that might not be able to be in the show hall.
A self-sustaining title system.

A working partnership with Pet Partners.org

CON:

Where to put a title? (Front/back of name)
An insufficient number of participants.
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Add new Standing Rule:

907.4 Therapy Cat Title Program. The purpose of this title program is to honor cats
and their owners for the dedication required in performing as a therapy team.
Therapy teams might visit entities including, but not limited to, hospitals, skilled
nursing facilities, group homes; schools, after school facilities, or individual's homes
for those who are home bound, with the purpose of making a positive difference in
peoples’ lives.

907.4.1 Eligibility for titles.

907.4.1.1 The Therapy Cat Title Program is available only to TICA members in good
standing.

907.4.1.2 Cats participating in the program must

907.4.1.2.1 Be registered with TICA

907.4.1.2.2 Be registered/certified by and affiliated with a therapy pet organization
approved by TICA as set forth in 907.4.5, 907.4.5.1 and 907.4.5.2. TICA does not
certify cats.

907.4.1.2.3 Complete the required number of visits under the guidelines of the
registering/certifying therapy pet organization

907.4.2 Requirements for titles.

907.4.2.1 The title of Therapy Cat (TC) is awarded after the team has completed 50
visits.

907.4.2.2 The title of Therapy Cat of Excellence (TCX) is awarded after the team has
completed 100 visits.

907.4.2.3 The title of Therapy Cat of Distinction (TCD) is awarded after the team has
completed 200 visits.

907.4.3 Claiming titles. Upon completion of the required number of visits, titles may
be claimed by

907.4.3.1 Completing the official claim for title form, documenting and certifying the
required number of visits.

907.4.4 Recognition. Upon successful completion of each title level, the therapy cat
will receive the appropriate certificate and badges. $5.00 per title. (TC, TCX, TCD)
$5.00 per badge. (TC, TCX, TCD)

907.4.5 Approved pet therapy organizations.

907.4.5.1 The Executive Office will maintain and publish a list of approved
organizations.

907.4.5.2 Additions to the list may be requested by participants submitting proof that
an organization is an organized therapy animal group, it conducts a screening
program for volunteers and their cats, provides educational material on volunteering
in therapy situations, and provides insurance for their volunteers and animals.

907.4.6 Members participating in this title program must certify that they understand
that this title program is not a Service Animal program and TICA’s awarding of titles
must not be used to gain any special access or privilege afforded to Service Animals.

Rules Committee Comments:
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(A) The proposal is formatted correctly except that 907.4.1.2.2 just needs to refer to
907.4.5 (907.4.5.1 and 907.4.5.2 are automatically part of 907.4.5).

Rules have consistently said that the initial number of visits to gain a title is
unrealistically high. The proposal still has this problem, which was why Rules
proposed a "Novice" title after only 10 visits the last time this went to the Board.

The fees of $5 for a title and $5 for a badge may not be realistic. | can't see how $5
will cover the cost of supplying, processing, packing and posting a badge to
anywhere in TICA's world. Whilst TICA is not required to make a profit, fees should
at least cover the cost of providing that service.

(B) I agree with the concept of the program, but | agree with (A), it must not become
a fiscal burden on TICA. People who seek to be active in pet therapy usually do so
for good altruistic reasons and enjoy it and | don't believe they would be averse to a
fee covering the costs to legitimize their good intentions in this age of litigation.
What amount seems reasonable? Perhaps a prototype badge, etc be priced out
plus a processing fee needs to be better determined.
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Modify Breed Advancement Forms (Notice of Intent) — Rules
Rationale:

NB: This does not require a rule change, but only amendments to the existing set of
forms for breed Advancements.

Throughout the Registration Rules, all breed advancements require a Notice of
Intent to be published in the Trend at least 120 days prior to the Board Meeting at
which the advancement is requested.

The forms currently only request the date the Notice of Intent was sent to the Trend
Editor.

In reviewing each Advancement request, Rules Committee volunteers should not be
expected to track down the actual publication date of the Notice of Intent to verify
compliance with TICA Rules.. Since the forms themselves should be lodged with
Rules and Genetics Committees at least 90 days prior, the publication date will be
known when the form is submitted to these Committees.

Amendment:

Change all forms as follows:

Date submittedforpublication published in the TREND

Rules Committee Comments:

(A) I like that — that’s a great idea! Every other packet I've reviewed for advancement
has included the actual notice as printed in the Trend. However it's done, the
submitted application needs to document the time published, not submitted, since

this is what the rules require.

(B) I agree. On our judging applications there are blanks for the applicant to fill in the
Trend Volume and Number where they have been published in the Notice of Intent.

(C) I agree. I'd also like to suggest that the forms should also say that letters of

support should be sent in as PDFs - frankly | had great trouble following all the
embedded emails in a couple of recent applications !
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IT Project Manager Job Summary

Company
The International Cat Association -- http://tica.org

Location
Harlingen, Texas -- Remote working, on US Central Time schedule, acceptable

Job Type
Full Time Contract (initial contract period t.b.d.)

Years of Experience
At least two years of similar Project Management experience required
At least five years of IT industry experience required
Experience with volunteer / not-for-profit organizations preferred

Salary
Depends on location and experience

About the Job

TICA Overview (Who We Are, What We Do)
Insert standard TICA information here.

Roles and Responsibilities

The Project Manager will manage technical projects and lead teams in technical activities,
including: identifying project tasks and required staffing resources; verifying the completion of
tasks; ensuring the quality of products; maintaining project plans and schedules; reporting
project status and providing effective guidance and communication to the project team.

Specific duties include:

e Directing and managing the activities of technical and business teams in the execution of
complex projects or programs, to include training, FAQ, help, and documentation
Directing all planning efforts in support of project(s)

Submitting project Charters, plans and budgets

Setting priorities, resolving conflicts

Identifying and Managing project risks

Implementing effective project controls and monitoring project performance
Establishing effective project reporting mechanisms

Establishing and meeting project schedule and cost performance objectives
Contract/vendor interface management, including contract negotiations and
change-order management

Establishing project communication plans and protocols

Implementing Quality controls and programs to assure project objectives

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda, Page 46


http://tica.org/

Preferred experience:

e Experience with migration of legacy on-premise systems to data center or other hosted
solutions

e Experience with, and ability to help implement, Agile / Lean project management
methodologies

e Ability to work with non-technical stakeholders and end users to communicate
requirements and features

e Familiarity with a range of implementation strategies to include cloud deployment and
Software-as-a-Service
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2015-2016 Show Season Counts Report
¢ (by Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

Printed 04/15/2016
Page 1

Region Shows Entries AB SP HHP BRD
AR ASIA 104 5668 237 179 0 2
GL GREAT LAKES 39 4897 156 52 0 1
IN INTERNATIONAL 6 395 16 4 0 0
MA MID ATLANTIC 17 2410 86 21 0 12
MP MID PACIFIC 20 2914 75 25 0 2
NE  NORTHEAST 30 2659 90 41 0 0
EN NORTHERN EUROPE 47 5011 175 42 0 52
NW NORTHWEST 41 5192 134 65 0 7
SA SOUTH AMERICA 45 2991 112 43 0 0
SC SOUTH CENTRAL 38 4819 1.53 51 0 5
SE SOUTHEAST 46 6313 220 56 0 i
ES SOQUTHERN EURQOPE 53 5580 193 55 0 31
SW SOUTHWEST 23 2453 86 33 0 3
EW WESTERN EUROPE 34 4032 130 54 0 5

Totals 543 55334 1863 721 0 127

(entry counts may include transfers)
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2015-2016 Show Season Detail Report
(for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

Printed 04/15/2016
Page 1

Club Name
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05/30/15
05/30/15
05/30/15
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06/06/15
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06/12/15
06/13/15
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06/27/15
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08/07/15
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08/09/15
08/14/15
08/15/15
08/15/15
08/22/15
08/22/15
08/22/15
08/22/15
08/29/15

PRAIRIE STATE CAT CLUB

JAPAN GRAND CAT FANCIERS

BE TICACATS CLUB

THE SPOTICAT CLUB

SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY
SOCAL EXOTICA

LORD CATS

GLASS CITICATS

TICADELPLATA

CATS PARADISE PARTY

ALL ABOUT CATS

INTERNATIONAL SPECIALTY CLUB
MUSIC CITY CAT CLUB

TOKYO CAT CLUB

VAN TICA

CATS AHOY CAT CLUB

CLOUD 9 CAT CLUB

ESTHETICAT

COMMENCEMENT CAT FANCIERS
NORTH ALABAMA FELINE FANCIERS
AMERICA'S FINEST FELINES
GALLIC CAT, THE

ENJOY CAT CLUB

SANDY CLAWS CAT FANCIERS
FANTASTICA ALL BREED CAT CLUB
GARDEN CITY CAT CLUB

TICATS COLOMBIA

FOREST CAT JAPAN

AUSTIN CAT FANCIERS

ACT CAT CLUB

DANCE WITH CATS CLUB

BUCKEYE OHIO ROLLERS CAT CLUB
ENJOY CAT CLUB

CLUB TICADECHILE

ONEFORALL CAT CLUB

CAT FANCIERS OF B. C.
TICADELPLATA

HEART OF TEXAS CAT CLUB
ALABAMA PAWS & CLAWS

CLUB FELINO DE ANTIOQUIA-CCFA
YELLOW ROSE CAT CLUB

KAT KNAPPERS CAT CLUB

TAIWAN CAT CLUB

GLASS CITICATS

WESTCHESTER FELINE CLUB
TICKEDTICA CAT CLUB

JAZZY CATS CAT CLUB

VIKING CATS

SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY
CRYSTAL

KAROUSEL KATS

AND A MOUSE CAT CLUB
UNIGAT-BR

KCAT (KOREA CAT ALL TOGETHER)
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09/26/15
09/26/15
09/26/15
09/26/15
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10/02/15
10/03/15
10/03/15
10/03/15
10/03/15
10/04/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
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10/17/15
10/17/15
10/17/15
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11/07/15
11/07/15
11/07/15
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11/07/15
11/07/15
11/14/15
11/14/15

Club Name

CLUB DO GATO DO PARANA

BLUE DANUBE CAT CLUB

BEST BY CATS

BE TICACATS CLUB

CAT FANCIERS OF B. C.
KANSASKATZ INC

MEXICAN CAT CLUB

CATTYSHACK CATS

ENJOY CAT CLUB
NATURALLYTICA

CLUB FELINO DEL URUGUAY AFU-ARU
KLUB KOTA X-TREME

CATS RULE CAT CLUB

CENTRAL FLORIDA CAT FANCIERS
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY CAT FANCIERS
TAIWAN CAT CLUB

JAZZY CATS CAT CLUB

TICA CLUB JETCAT

EURO-CAT

CLUB TICADECHILE

AUSTIN CAT FANCIERS

FOREST CAT JAPAN

AUSTRIAN CATS UNITED

BENGAL CAT CLUB OF GREAT BRITAIN
PRAIRIE STATE CAT CLUB
EVERGREEN CAT FANCIERS, THE
SOUTHERN SOPHISTICATS

ACT CAT CLUB

ENJOY CAT CLUB

NICA

RED RIVER RASCALS

PURR POURRI OF KATS

CATS PARADISE PARTY

ALL ABOUT CATS

CATS FOR LIFE

GREAT LAKES AREA CAT ENTHUSIASTS
SILVER CATS, THE

AMERICATS

NAUTICATS

ROMO CAT CLUB

VOLUNTEER CAT CLUB

WEST TOKYO CAT CLUB

CATS AND TULIPS

SHONAN CAT CLUB

THE FINTICAT CLUB

PLANET TICA

CATIMINI CLUB

MAGNIFIKATZ

KEESTONE KATZ INC

WINE COUNTRY CAT CLUB
NAUTICATS

MEXICAN CAT CLUB

CATTICA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB
GREAT LAKES FRIENDS QOF FELINES

2015-2016 Show Season Detail Report
¥ (for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

Printed 04/15/2016
Page 2
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2015-2016 Show Season Detail Report
(for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

Printed 04/15/2016
Page 3
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11/14/15
11/14/15
11/15/15
11/20/15
11/21/15
11/21/15
11/21/15
11/21 /15
11/21/15
11/22/15
11/27/15
11/27/15
11/28/15
11/28/15
11/29/15
12/04/15
12/04/15
12/05/15
12/05/15
12/06/15
12/11/15
12/11/15
12/12/15
12/12/15
12/12/15
12/12/15
12/12/15
12/19/15
12/20/15
01/01/16
01/02/16
01/08/16
01/08/16
01/09/16
01/09/16
01/16/16
01/16/16
01/16/16
01/16/16
01/16/16
01/23/16
01/23/16
01/24/1¢6
01/29/16
01/29/16
01/30/16
01/30/16
01/30/186
01/30/16
02/06/16
02/12/16
02/13/16
02/13/16
02/13/16

Club Name

EVANGELINE COUNTRY CAT FANCIER

AMERICA'S FINEST FELINES
TOKYO CAT CLUB

BUCKEYE OHIO ROLLERS CAT CLUB
MACSKAMANIA CAT CLUB

SHADOW AND LIGHT

THAILAND CAT CLUB

THE MAINE EVENT

SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY
ACT CAT CLUB

HATARICOON CAT CLUB
INTERNATIONAL FELINE SHOWCASE,
LORD CATS

ATLANTA FANTASTICATS

FOUR LEAF CLOVER CAT CLUB
TICACATS

COATIMONDI CAT CLUB

FOREST CAT JAPAN

CHRISTMAS CITY CAT CLUB
GALLIC CAT, THE

THE SPOTICAT CLUB

AND A MOUSE CAT CLUB

ALL JAPAN CAT CLUB

WISCONSIN-ILLINOIS CAT FANCIERS

TURKISH VAN CAT CONNECTION
NATURE COAST CAT CLUB

KAT KNAPPERS CAT CLUB
BRILLIANT CAT FANCIERS
MALTA CAT CLUB

FIRST IN FLIGHT CAT CLUB
NAUTICATS

CENTRAL JERSEY CAT FANCIERS
JAZZY CATS CAT CLUB

TICA CLUB JETCAT

LONDONCATS

ENJOY CAT CLUB

CATIMINI CLUB

CATS RULE CAT CLUB

SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY
SOCAL EXOTICA

FOREST CAT JAPAN

BLUE DANUBE CAT CLUB
TAIWAN CAT CLUB
SHOWCATS : COLUMBUS

NEW CULTURE CLUB, THE

ACT CAT CLUB

TICAT

POTOMAC AREA CAT ENTHUSIASTS
ECONO CAT CLUB, INC

PARTY CATS

GLASS CITICATS

CATS FOR LIFE

NATURALLYTICA

BIG TEX CAT CLUB

THE
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2015-2016 Show Season

Detail Report

Printed 04/15/2016

‘f (for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53) Page 4
Show Ring Counts

Reg Show Date | Club Name Count AB Sp HHP BRD
AR 02/14/16 ACT CAT CLUB 2 4 4 0 0
NW 02/19/16 EVERGREEN CAT FANCIERS, THE 3 10 2 0 3
AR 02/20/16 FOREST CAT JAPAN 4 0 16 0 0
EN 02/20/16 KLUB KOTA X-TREME 2 8 2 0 2
NE 02/20/16 CATS ON THE BEACH 2 9 3 0 0
SR 02/20/16 SPRINGCAT CLUB FELINO 4 15 3 0 0
SE 02/20/16 IT'STICATIME 2 12 2 0 0
SW 02/20/16 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY CAT FANCIERS 2 9 1 0 0
AR 02/27/16 ALL JAPAN CAT CLUB 4 6 6 0 0
EN 02/27/16 TICACATS 2 10 2 0 5
ES 02/27/16 MALTA CAT CLUB 2 3 3 0 0
MP  02/27/16 EAST OF EDEN CAT FANCIERS 2 8 2 0 2
NW 02/27/16 CAN-AM CAT CLUB 4 8 8 0 0
SE  02/27/16 ANCIENT CITY CAT CLUB 2 10 2 0 0
EW 03/04/16 TICKEDTICA CAT CLUB 3 14 4 0 0
EN 03/05/16 CRYSTAL 2 6 4 0 0
ES 03/05/16 FELIS SERBICA 2 8 4 0 2
NE 03/05/16 COASTAL CITY CAT CLUB 4 12 4 0 0
SC  03/05/16 EVANGELINE COUNTRY CAT FANCIER 2 12 2 0 0
AR 03/06/16 TOKYO CAT CLUB 2 7 3 0 0
ES 03/12/16 MACSKAMANIA CAT CLUB 2 10 0 0 2
MA  03/12/16 KBRROUSEL KATS 2 11 3 0 5
MP 03/12/16 WINE COUNTRY CAT CLUB 3 9 3 0 0
NW 03/12/16 CAT FANCIERS OF B. C. 3 9 6 0 0
SE  03/12/16 MYSTICAL MOON CAT CLUB 3 9 3 0 0
AR 03/13/16 FOREST CAT JAPAN 2 5 5 0 0
GL 03/18/16 GREAT LAKES FRIENDS OF FELINES 4 13 3 0 0
EN 03/19/16 THE FINTICAT CLUB 2 2 2 0 0
ES 03/19/16 EURO-CAT 2 10 0 0 4
NW 03/19/16 EDMONTON CAT FANCIERS 4 13 3 0 0
SA  03/19/16 TICADELPLATA 4 7 2 0 0
SE 03/19/16 ALABAMA PRWS & CLAWS 2 1.2 2 0 0
AA  03/20/16 ACT CAT CLUB 2 7 3 0 0
EN 03/26/16 PLANET TICA 2 4 7 0 0
EN 03/26/16 BE TICACATS CLUB 2 10 0 0 4
EW 03/26/16 BENGAL CAT CLUB OF GREAT BRITAIN 2 8 4 0 0
03/27/16 GLOBAL CAT UNION 2 6 4 0 0
AR 04/02/16 FOREST CAT JAPAN 4 0 16 0 0
04/02/16 TAO TAO CAT CLUB 4 4 4 0 0
ES 04/02/16 ALL ABOUT CATS 2 10 2 0 4
ES 04/02/16 CATLANTIC 2 8 2 0 0
IN 04/02/16 DANCE WITH CATS CLUB 2 3 3 0 0
MA 04/02/16 CAPITOL CAT CLUB 2 12 2 0 2
SA 04/02/16 CLUB TICADECHILE 4 12 3 0 0
sc 04/02/16 MISSION CITY CAT CLUB 3 9 3 0 0
SE 04/02/16 SOUTHERN SOPHISTICATS 2 12 2 0 0
EN 04/09/16 KLUB KOTA X-TREME 2 8 2 0 2
ES 04/09/16 CATS FOR LIFE 2 12 0 0 2
EW 04/09/16 MEOWTICA 2 8 0 0 3
GL 04/09/16 GREAT LAKES AREA CAT ENTHUSIASTS 2 9 3 0 1
NE 04/09/16 NAUTICATS 4 11 5 0 0
AA  04/10/16 CLOUD 9 CAT CLUB 2 8 2 0 0
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Totals 543 1863 721 0 127
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Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
(by AR Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

ASIA
Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB SP HHP BRD
05/03/15 JAPAN GRAND CAT FANCIERS JAPRN 4 12 4 0 0
05/24/15 CATS PARADISE PARTY JAPAN 2 4 4 0 0
05/31/15 TOKYO CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 4 4 0 0
06/07/15 CLOUD 9 CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 5 3 0 0
06/20/15 ENJOY CAT CLUB JAPAN 4 10 6 0 0
06/28/15 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 2 5 5 0 0
07/11/15 ACT CAT CLUB JAPAN 4 9 5 0 0
07/11/15 DANCE WITH CATS CLUB TAIWAN 2 3 3 0 2
07/18/15 ENJOY CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 5 5 0 0
08/02/15 TAIWAN CAT CLUB TAIWAN 2 3 3 0 0
08/29/15 KCAT (KOREA CAT ALL TOGETHER) SOUTH KOREA 2 6 0 0 0
09/19/15 ENJOY CAT CLUB JAPAN 4 11 5 0 0
09/27/15 TAIWAN CAT CLUB TAIWAN 2 5 1 0 0
10/04/15 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 2 5 5 0 0
10/11/15 ACT CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 4 4 0 0
10/17/15 ENJOY CAT CLUB JAPAN 4 11 5 0 0
10/24/15 CATS PARADISE PARTY JAPAN 4 10 6 0 0
10/31/15 WEST TOKYQ CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 8 4 0 0
11/07/15 SHONAN CAT CLUB JAPRN 4 8 8 0 0
11/15/15 TOKYO CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 5 3 0 0
11/22/15 ACT CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 3 3 0 0
11/29/15 FOUR LEAF CLOVER CAT CLUB JAPRN 2 7 3 0 0
12/05/15 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 4 10 6 0 0
12/12/15 ALL JAPAN CAT CLUB JAPAN 4 7 5 0 0
12/19/15 BRILLIANT CAT FANCIERS JAPAN 4 11 5 0 0
01/16/16 ENJOY CAT CLUB JRPAN 2 8 4 0 0
01/23/16 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 2 5 5 0 0
01/30/16 ACT CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 6 2 0 0
02/14/16 ACT CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 4 4 0 0
02/20/1%6 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 4 0 16 0 0
02/27/16 ALL JAPAN CAT CLUB JAPAN q 6 6 0 0
03/06/16 TOKYO CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 7 3 0 0
03/13/16 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 2 5 5 0 0
03/20/16 ACT CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 7 3 0 0
03/27/16 GLOBAL CAT UNION JAPAN 2 8 4 0 0
04/02/16 FOREST CAT JAPAN JAPAN 4 0 16 0 0
04/02/16 TAO TAQ CAT CLUB CHINA 4 4 4 0 0
04/10/16 CLOUD 9 CAT CLUB JAPAN 2 8 2 0 0

Totals 104 237 179

(=]
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2016 Spring Meeting Agenda, Page 54 _cnt_reg



4 G
vy ot
Trox 4. cay a8

Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
(by EN Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

NORTHERN EUROPE
Show s Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AR SP HHP BRD
05/09/15 BE TICACATS CLUB BELGIUM 2 8 4 0 2
05/23/15 LORD CATS RUSSIA 2 8 2 0 4
08/15/15 VIKING CATS DENMARK 2 6 4 0 1
08/22/15 CRYSTAL RUSSIA 2 8 2 0 0
09/12/15 BEST BY CATS BELARUS 4 9 3 0 0
09/12/15 BE TICACATS CLUB BELGIUM 2 12 0 0 4
09/26/15 KLUB KOTA X-TREME POLAND 2 8 2 0 2
10/03/15 TICA CLUB JETCAT RUSSIA 2 10 0 0 4
10/31/15 CATS AND TULIPS THE NETHERLANDS 2 8 2 0 11
11/07/15 THE FINTICAT CLUB FINLAND 2 4 4 0 0
11/07/15 PLANET TICA RUSSIA 3 9 3 0 0
11/28/15 LORD CATS RUSSIA 3 10 2 0 3
12/04/15 TICACATS GERMANY 3 15 0 0 4
01/09/16 TICA CLUB JETCAT RUSSIA 2 12 0 0 4
02/20/16 KLUB KOTA X-TREME POLAND 2 8 2 0 2
02/27/16 TICACATS GERMANY 2 10 2 0 5
03/05/16 CRYSTAL RUSSIA 2 6 4 0 0
03/19/16 THE FINTICAT CLUB FINLAND 2 2 2 0 0
03/26/16 PLANET TICA RUSSIA 2 4 2 0 0
03/26/16 BE TICACATS CLUB BELGIUM 2 10 0 0 4
04/08/16 KLUB KOTA X-TREME POLAND 2 8 2 0 2

Totals 47 175 42 0 52

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda,Pageh5 cnt reg



Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1

f (by ES Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
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SOUTHERN EUROPE

Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name ‘ Country Count RB sSP HHP BRD
05/30/15 ALL ABOUT CATS AUSTRIA 3 8 4 0 0
06/12/15 ESTHETICAT BULGARIA 3 [ 3 0 0
06/14/15 GALLIC CAT, THE FRANCE 1 3 1 0 0
09/05/15 BLUE DANUBE CAT CLUB AUSTRIA 1 10 2 0 2
10/03/15 EURO-CAT FRANCE 2 8 2 0 4
10/10/15 AUSTRIAN CATS UNITED AUSTRIA 4 9 6 0 0
10/17/15 NICA ISRAEL 2 4 2 0 0
10/24/15 ALL ABOUT CATS AUSTRIA 2 4 4 0 4
10/24/15 CATS FOR LIFE FRANCE 2 8 4 0 1
11/07/15 CATIMINI CLUB FRANCE 2 10 2 0 0
12 /21715 MACSKAMANIA CAT CLUB HUNGARY 2 6 4 0 2
11/21/15 SHADOW AND LIGHT FRANCE 2 8 0 0 0
12/06/15 GALLIC CAT, THE FRANCE 2 0 0 0
12/20/15 MALTA CAT CLUB MALTA 2 1 0 0
01/16/16 CATIMINI CLUB FRANCE 2 12 0 0 0
01/23/16 BLUE DANUBE CAT CLUB AUSTRIA 3 10 5 0 2
01/30/16 TICAT ITALY 2 12 0 0 2
02/13/16 CATS FOR LIFE FRANCE 2 8 4 0 0
02/27/16 MALTA CAT CLUB MALTA 2 3 3 0 0
03/05/16 FELIS SERBICA SERBIA 2 8 4 4] 2
03/12/16 MACSKAMANIA CAT CLURB HUNGARY 2 10 0 0 2
03/19/16 EURO-CAT FRANCE 2 10 0 0 4
04/02/16 ALL ABOUT CATS AUSTRIA 2 10 2 0 4
04/02/16 CATLANTIC FRANCE 2 8 2 0 0
04/09/16 CATS FOR LIFE FRANCE 2 12 0 0 2

Totals 53 193 55 0 31

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda-Page .56 cnt_reg



Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1

(by EW Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
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WESTERN EUROPE

Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB SP HHP BRD
05/16/15 THE SPOTICAT CLUB ENGLAND 2 4 4 0 0
06/06/15 VAN TICA ENGLAND 2 8 6 0 0
06/27/15 FANTASTICA ALL BREED CAT CLUB ENGLAND 2 8 4 0 0
07/25/15 ONEFORALL CAT CLUB ENGLAND 2 8 2 0 2
08/09/15 TICKEDTICA CAT CLUB ENGLAND 2 0 8 0 0
09/19/15 NATURALLYTICA ENGLAND 2 10 2 0 0
10/10/15 BENGAL CAT CLUB OF GREAT BRITAIN ENGLAND 2 10 2 0 0
11/07/15 MAGNIFIKATZ IRELAND 4 6 6 0 0
11/14/15 CATTICA ALL BREEDS CAT CLUB ENGLAND 2 8 4 0 0
12/11/15 THE SPOTICAT CLUB ENGLAND 3 16 2 0 0
01/09/16 LONDONCATS ENGLAND 2 12 4 0 0
02/13/16 NATURALLYTICA ENGLAND 2 10 2 0 0
03/04/16 TICKEDTICA CAT CLUB ENGLAND 3 14 4 0 0
03/26/1%6 BENGAL CAT CLUB OF GREAT BRITAIN ENGLAND 2 8 4 0 0
04/09/16 MEQWTICA IRELAND 2 8 0 0 3

Totals 34 130 54 0 5

2016 Spring Meeting Agernda; Rage57 cnt_reg
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GREAT LAKES

Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
(by GL Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB SP HHP BRD l
05/02/15 PRAIRIE STATE CAT CLUB Usa 2 0 10 0 0
05/23/15 GLASS CITICATS usa 3 9 6 0 0
07/11/15 BUCKEYE OHIO ROLLERS CAT CLUB UsSA 2 8 4 0 0
08/07/15 GLASS CITICATS USA 3 16 2 0 0
09/26/15 CATS RULE CAT CLUB usza 2 1 0 0
10/10/15 PRAIRIE STATE CAT CLUB Usa 2 3 0 0
10/24/15 GREAT LAKES AREA CAT ENTHUSIASTS usa 3 10 2 0 0
11/14/15 GREAT LAKES FRIENDS OF FELINES UsSA 2 9 1 0 0
11/20/15 BUCKEYE OHIO ROLLERS CAT CLUB USA 3 14 4 Q 0
12/12/15 WISCONSIN-ILLINOIS CAT FANCIERS usa 3 8 il 0 0
01/16/16 CATS RULE CAT CLUB USA 2 7 3 0 0
01/29/16 SHOWCATS : COLUMBUS UsAa 3 19 1 0 0
02/12/16 GLASS CITICATS Usa 3 18 2 0 4]
03/18/16 GREAT LAKES FRIENDS OF FELINES usa 4 13 3 0 0
04/09/16 GREAT LAKES AREA CAT ENTHUSIASTS usa 2 9 3 0 1

Totals 39 156 52 0 1

2016 Spring Meeting AgendaFPage 58 cnt_reg



& o
e, A
y, ¥
“Traxar car a0

.

Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
¥ (by IN Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)

INTERNATIONAL
Show Ring Counts
Show Date Club Name Country Count AB Sp HHP BRD
11/21/15 THAILAND CAT CLUB THAILAND 8 o} 0
01/24/16 TAIWAN CAT CLUB TAIWAN 0 0
04/02/16 DANCE WITH CATS CLUB TAIWAN 3 0 0
Totals 6 16 4 0 0

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda; Rage 59 cnt_reqg



Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1

(by MA Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
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MID ATLANTIC

Show Ring Counts
Show Date Club Name | Country Count AB SP HHP BRD
08/22/15 KARQUSEL KATS usa 2 11 2 0 4
11407415 KEESTONE KATZ INC Usa 2 11 3 0 0
12/05/15 CHRISTMAS CITY CAT CLUB usa 2 12 4 0 0
01/08/16 CENTRAL JERSEY CAT FANCIERS USA 3 16 4 0 0
01/30/16 POTOMAC AREA CAT ENTHUSIASTS usa 4 13 3 0 Q
03/12/16 KAROUSEL KATS Usa 2 11 3 0 6
04/02/16 CAPITOL CAT CLUB usa 2 12 2 0 2

Totals 17 86 21 0 12

2016 Spring Meeting Agendas Rage.60 cnc_reg



Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1

{ (by MP Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
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MID PACIFIC

Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB SP HHP BRD
08/14/15 JAZZY CATS CAT CLUB USA 3 13 5 0 0
10/02/15 JAZZY CATS CAT CLUB Usa 3 13 5 0 0
10/24/15 SILVER CATS, THE USA 3 9 3 0 Q
11/07/15 WINE COUNTRY CAT CLUB USA 3 9 3 0 0
01/08/16 JAZZY CATS CAT CLUB USsA 3 14 4 0 0
02/27/16 EAST OF EDEN CAT FANCIERS Usa 2 8 2 0 2
03/12/16 WINE COUNTRY CAT CLUB USA 3 9 3 0 Q

Totals 20 15 25 0 2

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda-Page64_cnt_reg
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Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
/f (by NE Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
NORTHEAST
Show Ring Counts
Show Date Club Name Country Count AB sp HHP BRD
06/06/15 CATS AHOY CAT CLUB USA 2 8 4 0 0
08/08/15 WESTCHESTER FELINE CLUB UsSAa 2 10 4 0 0
10/24/15 AMERICATS UsA 4 12 4 0 0
10/24/15 NAUTICATS CANADA 4 9 6 0 0
11/07/15 NAUTICATS CANRDA 4 9 6 0 0
01/02/16 NAUTICATS USA 4 10 5 0 0
02/20/16 CATS ON THE BEACH Usa 2 9 3 0 0
03/05/16 COASTAL CITY CAT CLUB Usa 4 12 4 0 0
04/09/16 NAUTICATS CANADA 4 11 5 0 0
Totals 30 90 41 0 0
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Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
=\ /¥ (by NW Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
r“""nm cav m“""“ e
NORTHWEST
Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB SP HHP BRD
05/30/15 INTERNATIONAL SPECIALTY CLUB Usa 2 6 6 0 0
06/13/15 COMMENCEMENT CAT FANCIERS usa 4 8 8 0 0
06/27/15 GARDEN CITY CAT CLUB CANADA 3 7 8 0 0
07/25/15 CAT FANCIERS OF B. C, CANADA 2 8 4 0 0
08/22/15 AND A MOUSE CAT CLUB Usa 2 10 2 0 0
09/12/15 CAT FANCIERS OF B. C. CANADA 3 7 8 0 0
10/10/15 EVERGREEN CAT FANCIERS, THE usa 2 10 ) 0 2
11/21/15 THE MAINE EVENT USa 2 9 3 0 0
12/11/15 AND A MOUSE CAT CLUB USA 4 14 2 0 2
01/29/16 NEW CULTURE CLUB, THE Usa 3 15 3 0 0
02/19/16 EVERGREEN CAT FANCIERS, THE Usa 3 10 2 0 3
02/27/16 CAN-AM CAT CLUB CANADA 4 8 0 0
03/12/16 CAT FANCIERS OF B. C. CANADA 3 6 0 0
03/19/16 EDMONTON CAT FANCIERS CANADA 4 13 3 0 0

134 65 0 )

Totals 41

2016 Spring Meeting Agenda;- Rage:63 cnt_reg



Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
3 ‘o.;*“ (by SA Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
SOUTH AMERICA
Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB Sp HHP BRD
05/23/15 TICADELPLATA BRGENTINA 3 6 3 0 0
06/27/15 TICATS COLOMBIA COLOMBIA 2 8 4 0 0
07/18/15 CLUB TICADECHILE CHILE 3 8 4 0 0
07/25/15 TICADELPLATA ARGENTINA 3 8 0 0 0
08/01/15 CLUB FELINO DE ANTIOQUIA-CCFA COLOMBIA 4 8 4 0 0
08/22/15 UNIGAT-BR BRAZIL 4 6 5 0 0
08/29/15 CLUB DO GATO DO PARANA BRAZIL 4 8 3 0 0
09/19/15 CLUB FELINO DEL URUGUAY AFU-ARU URUGUAY 4 6 3 0 0
10/03/15 CLUB TICADECHILE CHILE 3 6 3 0 0
11427715 HATARICOON CAT CLUB COLOMBIA 3 14 6 0 0
02/20/16 SPRINGCAT CLUB FELINO COLOMBIA 4 15 3 0 0
03/19/16 TICADELPLATA ARGENTINA 4 7 2 0 0
04/02/16 CLUB TICADECHILE CHILE 4 12 3 0 0

Totals 45 112 43 0 0
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Printed 04/15/2016

2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1
=\ f (by SC Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
SOUTH CENTRAL
_ Show Ring Counts

Show Date Club Name Country Count AB Sp HHP BRD
07/04/15 AUSTIN CAT FANCIERS usa 2 8 2 0 0
07/25/15 HEART OF TEXAS CAT CLUB Usa 2 11 1 0 0
08/01/15 YELLOW ROSE CAT CLUB Usa 2 6 4 0 0
09/12/15 KANSASKATZ INC Usa 3 6 6 0 0
09/12/15 MEXICAN CAT CLUB MEXICO 2 4 4 0 0
10/03/15 AUSTIN CAT FANCIERS Usa 2 10 2 0 0
10/17/15 RED RIVER RASCALS USA 2 9 5 0 0
10/30/15 ROMO CAT CLUB Usa 3 15 3 0 3
11/07/15 MEXICAN CAT CLUB MEXICO 4 12 4 0 0
11/14/15 EVANGELINE COUNTRY CAT FANCIER USA 2 7 3 0 0
11/27/15 INTERNATIONAL FELINE SHOWCASE, THE USA 3 16 2 0 0
12/12715 TURKISH VAN CAT CONNECTION USA 2 12 2 0 0
01/30/16 ECONO CAT CLUB, INC USA 2 6 6 0 2
02/13/16 BIG TEX CAT CLUB USA 2 10 2 0 0
03/05/16 EVANGELINE COUNTRY CAT FANCIER usa 2 12 2 0 0
04/02/16 MISSION CITY CAT CLUB USa 3 9 3 0 0

153 51 0 5

Totals 38
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Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1

(by SE Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
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SOUTHEAST
Show Ring Counts

Show Date } Club Name Country Count AB SP HHP BRD
05/16/15 SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY Usa 2 7 5 0 0
05/30/15 MUSIC CITY CAT CLUB USA 2 10 2 0 3
06/13/15 NORTH ALABAMA FELINE FANCIERS USA 3 f; 5 0 0
06/20/15 SANDY CLAWS CAT FANCIERS USA 2 10 2 0 0
07/25/15 ALABAMA PAWS & CLAWS USA 2 12 2 0 0
08/15/15 SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY USA 2 9 3 0 0
09/12/15 CATTYSHACK CATS Usa 2 8 4 0 0
09/26/15 CENTRAL FLORIDA CAT FANCIERS UsSA 2 9 3 0 0
10/10/15 SOUTHERN SOPHISTICATS USA 2 10 2 0 0
10/30/15 VOLUNTEER CAT CLUB Usa 3 16 2 0 0
11/21/15 SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY USA 2 9 3 0 0
11/28/15 ATLANTA FANTASTICATS USA 2 10 2 0 2
12/12/15 NATURE COAST CAT CLUB USA 2 10 2 0 2
01/01/16 FIRST IN FLIGHT CAT CLUB USA 3 17 3 0 0
01/16/16 SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY UsA 2 9 3 0 0
02/06/16 PARTY CATS Usa 2 12 2 0 0
02/20/16 IT'STICATIME USA 2 12 2 0 0
02/27/16 ANCIENT CITY CAT CLUB USA 2 10 2 0 0
03/12/16 MYSTICAL MOON CAT CLUB USA 3 9 3 0 0
03/19/16 ALABAMA PAWS & CLAWS UsA 2 12 2 0 0
04/02/16 SOUTHERN SOPHISTICATS USA 2 12 2 0 0

Totals 46 220 56 0 7
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Printed 04/15/2016
2015-2016 Show Season Regional Detail Report Page 1

(by SW Region for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53)
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SOUTHWEST
) o Show Ring Counts
Show Date Club Name Country Count LB Sp HHP BRD
05/16/15 SOCAL EXOTICA USA 3 10 3 0 0
06/13/15 AMERICA'S FINEST FELINES USA 2 4 6 0 0
08/01/15 KAT KNAPPERS CAT CLUB USA 2 9 3 0 0
09/26/15 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY CAT FANCIERS usa 2 7 3 0 0
I0/11/15 PURR POURRI OF KATS USA 2 7 3 0 0
11/14/15 AMERICA'S FINEST FELINES USR 2 i 6 0 0
12/04/15 COATIMONDI CAT CLUB USA 3 16 2 0 0
12/32/15 KAT KNAPPERS CAT CLUB Usha 3 10 3 0 L
01/16/16 SOCAL EXOTICA usa 2 I 3 0 2
02/20/16 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY CAT FANCIERS USA 2 9 ll 0 0
33 0 3

Totals 23 86
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Show Ring Counts
Count AB SP HHP BRD

Report Totals for Audit 543 1863 721 0 127
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2015-2016 Show Season Fee Balance Report Printed 04/15/2016
‘. (for complete show season weekends 1 thru 53) Page 1
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Total Unpaid Fee Detail
Reg Show Date | Club Name Due Paid Lic Awd Ins Fly Late Bal
sC 11/07/15 MEXICAN CAT C;;I;Sii? - N 560 490 70 I '; (;
EN 03/26/16 @ PLANET TICA o - “""'195 90 120 25 235
AR 04/02/16 TAO TARO CAT CLUB - 305 120 160 25 305
SA | 04/02/16 CLUB TICADECHILE 525 225 300 525

Totals 1585 4390 435 650 0 0 50 1135
L
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Printed 04/15/2016

)¢Based on $500 Rebate per Region + $6 Rebate per Ring Fage'l

Base AB+SP AB+SP  Per Ring Ring Total

Region Rebate Scored Paid Rebate Rebate Rebate
AR ASTA $500.00 442 434 $6.00 $2,604.00 $3,104.00
GL GREAT LAKES $500.00 208 208 $6.00 $1,248.00 $1,748.00
IN INTERNATIONAL $500.00 34 20 $6.00 $120.00 $620.00
MA MID ATLANTIC $500.00 127 127 $6.00 $762.00 $1,262.00
MP MID PACIFIC $500.00 12 100 $6.00 $600.00 $1,100.00
NE NORTHEAST $500.00 131 131 $6.00 $786.00 $1,286.00
EN NORTHERN EUROPE $500.00 239 233 $6.00 $1,398.00 $1,898.00
NW NORTHWEST $500.00 211 211 $6.00 $1,266.00 $1,766.00
SA SOUTH AMERICA $500.00 170 155 $6.00 $930.00 $1,430.00
sC SOUTH CENTRAL $500.00 204 200 $6.00 $1,203.00 $1,703.00
SE SOUTHEAST $500.00 288 288 $6.00 $1,728.00 $2,228.00
ES SOUTHERN EUROPE $500.00 252 248 $6.00 $1,488.00 $1,988.00
SW SOUTHWEST $500.00 153 153 $6.00 $918.00 $1,418.00
EW WESTERN EUROPE $500.00 200 200 $6.00 $1,200.00 $1,700.00
Totals $7,000.00 2771 2708 16,251.00 $23,251.00

SUMMARY
# Rings Cost Per Total Total
Scored Ring Obligated Received Amount Due

2771 $20.00 $55,420.00| $54,170.00 $1,250.00
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: 2016 Show Season (Catalog list by weekend with title status)

Printed 05/16/2016

o Page 1
Catalog Club Name Start Title Catalog Club Name Start Title
AA0116  Japan Grand Cat Fanciers 05/03/2015 Y Week 13 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 08/13/2015
GLO116 Prairie State Cat Club 05/02/2015 Y INO616 Taiwan Cat Club 08/02/2015 Y
Week 01 - Show Count 2 Title Confirmation Sent 06/06/2015 SA0516  Club Felino De Antioquia-ccfa 08/01/2015 Y
ENO116  Be Ticacats Club 05/09/2015 Y SC0316  Yellow Rose Cat Club 08/01/2015 Y
Week 02 - Show Count 1 Title Confirmation Sent 06/06/2015 SWO0316 Kat Knappers Cat Club 08/01/2015 Y
EW0116 The Spoticat Club 05/16/2015 Y Week 14 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 08/27/2015
SE0116  Skyway Cat Club Of Tampa Bay 05/16/2015 Y EW0516  Tickedtica Cat Club 08/09/2015 Y
SWO0116 Socal Exotica 05/16/2015 Y GL0416  Glass Citicats 08/07/2015 Y
Week 03 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 06/06/2015 NE0216  Westchester Feline Club 08/08/2015 Y
AA0216  Cats Paradise Party 05/24/2015 Y Week 15 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 08/27/2015
ENO0216 Lord Cats 05/23/2015 Y ENO316  Viking Cats 08/15/2015 Y
GL0216  Glass Citicats 05/23/2015 Y MP0116  Jazzy Cats Cat Club 08/14/2015 Y
SA0116  Ticadelplata 05/23/2015 Y SE0616  Skyway Cat Club Of Tampa Bay 08/15/2015 Y
Week 04 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 06/23/2015 Week 16 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 09/16/2015
AA0316  Tokyo Cat Club 05/31/2015 Y EN0416  Crystal 08/22/2015 Y
ES0116  All About Cats 05/30/2015 Y MAO0116  Karousel Kats 08/22/2015 Y
NWO0116 International Specialty Club 05/30/2015 Y NWO0516 And A Mouse Cat Club 08/22/2015 Y
SE0216  Music City Cat Club 05/30/2015 Y SA0616  Unigat-br 08/22/2015 Y
Week 05 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 06/23/2015 Week 17 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 10/01/2015
AA0416  Cloud 9 Cat Club 06/07/2015 Y AA1116  Kcat (korea Cat All Together) 08/29/2015 Y
EW0216 Van Tica 06/06/2015 Y SA0716 Club Do Gato Do Parana 08/29/2015 Y
NEO116  Cats Ahoy Cat Club 06/06/2015 Y Week 18 - Show Count 2 Title Confirmation Sent 10/01/2015
Week 06 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 07/09/2015 ES0416 Blue Danube Cat Club 09/05/2015 Y
ES0216 Estheticat 06/12/2015 Y Week 19 - Show Count 1 Title Confirmation Sent 10/01/2015
ES0316  Gallic Cat, The 06/14/2015 Y ENO516  Best By Cats 09/12/2015 Y
NW0216 Commencement Cat Fanciers 06/13/2015 Y ENO616  Be Ticacats Club 09/12/2015 Y
SE0316 North Alabama Feline Fanciers 06/13/2015 Y NWO0616 Cat Fanciers Of B. C. 09/12/2015 Y
SW0216 America's Finest Felines 06/13/2015 Y SC0416 Kansaskatz Inc 09/12/2015 Y
Week 07 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 07/09/2015 SC0516  Mexican Cat Club 09/12/2015 Y
AA0516  Enjoy Cat Club 06/20/2015 Y SE0716  Cattyshack Cats 09/12/2015 Y
SE0416  Sandy Claws Cat Fanciers 06/20/2015 Y Week 20 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 10/01/2015
Week 08 - Show Count 2 Title Confirmation Sent 07/09/2015 AA1216 Enjoy Cat Club 09/19/2015 Y
AA0616 Forest Cat Japan 06/28/2015 Y EW0616  Naturallytica 09/19/2015 Y
EW0316 Fantastica All Breed Cat Club 06/27/2015 Y SA0816  Club Felino Del Uruguay Afu-aru 09/19/2015 Y
NWO0316 Garden City Cat Club 06/27/2015 Y Week 21 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 10/23/2015
SA0216  Ticats Colombia 06/27/2015 Y ENg716  Kiub Kota X-treme 09/26/2015 Y
Week 09 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 07/23/2015 GLO516 Cats Rule Cat Club 09/26/2015 Y
SC0116  Austin Cat Fanciers 07/04/2015 Y INO716 Taiwan Cat Club 09/27/2015 Y
Week 10 - Show Count 1 Title Confirmation Sent 07/23/2015 SE0816 Central Florida Cat Fanciers 09/26/2015 Y
AAO716  Act Cat Club 07/11/2015 Y SW0416 San Gabriel Valley Cat Fanciers 09/26/2015 Y
GLO316 Buckeye Ohio Rollers Cat Club 07/11/2015 Y Week 22 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 10/23/2015
INO516 Dance With Cats Club 07/11/2015 Y AA1416 Forest Cat Japan 10/04/2015 Y
Week 11 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 08/13/2015 ENO0816  Tica Club Jetcat 10/03/2015 Y
AA0916  Enjoy Cat Club o07/18/2015 y  ES0516  Euro-cat 10/03/2015 Y
SA0316  Club Ticadechile 07182015 y  MP0216  Jazzy Cats Cat Club 10/02/2015 Y
Week 12 - Show Count 2 Title Confirmation Sent 08/13/2015 ~ >A0916  Club Ticadechile 10/03/2015 Y

SC0616  Austin Cat Fanciers 10/03/2015 Y
EW0416  Oneforall Cat Club 07/25/2015 Y \yeek 23 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 10/23/2015
NWO0416 Cat Fanciers Of B. C. 07/25/2015 Y
SA0416  Ticadelplata 07/25/2015 y  AAL516 - ActCatClub 10/11/2015 Y
SC0216  Heart Of Texas Cat Club 07/25/2015 y  ES0616  Austrian Cats United 10710/2015 Y
SE0516  Alabama Paws & Claws 07/25/2015 Y EW0716 Bengal Cat Club Of Great Britain 10/10/2015 Y
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: 2016 Show Season (Catalog list by weekend with title status)

Printed 05/16/2016

o Page 2
Catalog Club Name Start Title Catalog Club Name Start Title
GL0616 Prairie State Cat Club 10/10/2015 Y AA2316 Forest Cat Japan 12/05/2015 Y
NWO0716 Evergreen Cat Fanciers, The 10/10/2015 Y EN1316 Ticacats 12/04/2015 Y
SE0916  Southern Sophisticats 10/10/2015 Y ES1316  Gallic Cat, The 12/06/2015 Y
Week 24 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 11/20/2015 MAO0316 Christmas City Cat Club 12/05/2015 Y
AA1616  Enjoy Cat Club 10/17/2015 Y SWO0716 Coatimondi Cat Club 12/04/2015 Y
ES0716 Nica 10/17/2015 Y Week 32 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 01/14/2016
SC0716  Red River Rascals 10/17/2015 Y AA2416  All Japan Cat Club 12/12/2015 Y
SWO0516  Purr Pourri Of Kats 10/17/2015 Y EW1016 The Spoticat Club 12/11/2015 Y
Week 25 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 11/20/2015 GL1016  Wisconsin-illinois Cat Fanciers 12/12/2015 Y
AA1716  Cats Paradise Party 10/24/2015 Y NW0916 And A Mouse Cat Club 12/11/2015 Y
ES0816 All About Cats 10/24/2015 Y SC1216 Turkish Van Cat Connection 12/12/2015 Y
ES0916 Cats For Life 10/24/2015 Y SE1316 Nature Coast Cat Club 12/12/2015 Y
GLO716  Great Lakes Area Cat Enthusiasts ~ 10/24/2015 Y  SW0816  KatKnappers Cat Club 12/12/2015 ¥
MP0316  Silver Cats, The 10/24/2015 Y Week 33 - Show Count 7 Title Confirmation Sent 01/14/2016
NEO316  Americats 10/24/2015 Y AA2516 Brilliant Cat Fanciers 12/19/2015 Y
NEO416  Nauticats 10/24/2015 Y ES1416  Malta Cat Club 12/20/2015 Y
Week 26 - Show Count 7 Title Confirmation Sent 11/20/2015 Week 34 - Show Count 2 Title Confirmation Sent 01/14/2016
AA1816  West Tokyo Cat Club 10/31/2015 Y NE0616  Nauticats 01/02/2016 Y
ENQ0916  Cats And Tulips 10/31/2015 Y SE1416 First In Flight Cat Club 01/01/2016 Y
SC0816 Romo Cat Club 10/30/2015 Y Week 36 - Show Count 2 Title Confirmation Sent 01/14/2016
SE1016 Volunteer Cat Club 10/30/2015 Y EN1416 Tica Club Jetcat 01/09/2016 Y
Week 27 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 12/12/2015 EW1116 Londoncats 01/09/2016 Y
AA1916  Shonan Cat Club 11/07/2015 Y MAO416  Central Jersey Cat Fanciers 01/08/2016 Y
EN1016  The Finticat Club 11/07/2015 Y MP0516  Jazzy Cats Cat Club 01/08/2016 Y
EN1116 Planet Tica 11/07/2015 Y Week 37 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 02/11/2016
ES1016  Catimini Club 11/07/2015 Y AA2616  Enjoy Cat Club 01/16/2016 Y
EWO0B16  Magnifikatz 11/07/2015 Y £51516  catimini Club 01/16/2016 Y
MAO0216  Keestone Katz Inc 11/07/2015 Y GL1116 Cats Rule Cat Club 01/16/2016 Y
MP0416  Wine Country Cat Club 11/07/2015 Y gEq516  Skyway Cat Club Of Tampa Bay 01/16/2016 Y
NEO0516  Nauticats 11/07/2015 Y q\y0916  Socal Exotica 01/16/2016 Y
SC0916 Mexican Cat Club 11/07/2015 Y Week 38 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 02/11/2016
Week 28 - Show Count 9 Title Confirmation Sent 12/12/2015

AA2716 Forest Cat Japan 01/23/2016 Y
AA2016  Tokyo Cat Club 11/15/2015 Y 51616 Blue Danube Cat Club 01/23/2016 Y
EWO0916 Cattica All Breeds Cat Club 11/14/2015 Y INO216 Taiwan Cat Club 01/24/2016 Y
GLO816 Great Lakes Friends Of Felines 11/14/2015 Y Week 39 - Show Count 3 Title Confirmation Sent 02/26/2016
SC1016  Evangeline Country Cat Fancier 11/14/2015 Y
SWO0616 America's Finest Felines 11/14/2015 y  AA2816  ActCatClub 01/30/2016 Y
Week 29 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 12/12/2015 ~ ES1716  Ticat 01/30/2016 Y

GL1216 Showcats:columbus 01/29/2016 Y
AAZ116  Act Cat Club 11/22/2015 Y MAO516  Potomac Area Cat Enthusiasts 01/30/2016 Y
ES1116 Macskamania Cat Club 11/21/2015 Y NW1016 New Culture Club, The 01/29/2016 v
ES1216  Shadow And Light 11/21/2015 Y gc9316  Econo Cat Club, Inc 01/30/2016 Y
GL0916 Buckeye Ohio Rollers Cat Club 11/20/2015 Y Week 40 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 02/26/2016
IN0116 Thailand Cat Club 11/21/2015 Y
NWO0816  The Maine Event 11/21/2015 vy  SE1616  Party Cats 02/06/2016 Y
SE1116  Skyway Cat Club Of Tampa Bay 11/21/2015 Y Week 41 - Show Count 1 Title Confirmation Sent 02/26/2016
Week 30 - Show Count 7 Title Confirmation Sent 01/14/2016  AA2916  Act Cat Club 02/14/2016 Y
AA2216  Four Leaf Clover Cat Club 11/29/2015 y  ES1816  Cats ForLife 02/13/2016 ¥
EN1216  Lord Cats 11/28/2015 Y EW1216 Naturallytica 02/13/2016 Y
SA1016  Hataricoon Cat Club 11/27/2015 Y ~ GL1316  Class Citicats 02/12/2016 ¥
SC1116 International Feline Showcase, The ~ 11/27/2015 vy  SC1416  Big Tex Cat Club 02/13/2016 Y
SE1216 Atlanta Fantasticats 11/28/2015 Y Week 42 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 03/24/2016
Week 31 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 01/14/2016  AA3016  Forest Cat Japan 02/20/2016 Y
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): 2016 Show Season (Catalog list by weekend with title status) Printed 05/16/2016

h Page 3
Catalog Club Name Start Title Catalog Club Name Start Title
EN1516  Klub Kota X-treme 02/20/2016 Y EN2116  Klub Kota X-treme 04/09/2016 Y
NE0716  Cats On The Beach 02/20/2016 Y ES2516  Cats For Life 04/09/2016 Y
NW1116 Evergreen Cat Fanciers, The 02/19/2016 Y EW1516 Meowtica 04/09/2016 Y
SA1116  Springcat Club Felino 02/20/2016 Y GL1516  Great Lakes Area Cat Enthusiasts 04/09/2016 Y
SE1716 It'sticatime 02/20/2016 Y IN0416 Big Bang 04/09/2016 Y
SW1016 San Gabriel Valley Cat Fanciers 02/20/2016 Y MPO0816  Silver Cats, The 04/09/2016 Y
Week 43 - Show Count 7 Title Confirmation Sent 03/24/2016 NE0916  Nauticats 04/09/2016 Y
AA3116  All Japan Cat Club 02/27/2016 Y SA1416  Star Olympus Cat Club 04/09/2016 Y
EN1616  Ticacats 02/27/2016 Y Week 50 - Show Count 9 Title Confirmation Sent 05/14/2016
ES1916  Malta Cat Club 02/27/2016 Y AA3916 C.a.t. Credo 04/17/2016 Y
MP0616  East Of Eden Cat Fanciers 02/27/2016 Y EN2216  Best By Cats 04/16/2016 Y
NW1216 Can-am Cat Club 02/27/2016 Y EN2316  Cats And Tulips 04/16/2016 Y
SE1816  Ancient City Cat Club 02/27/2016 Y MAO0816  Lehigh Valley Cat Club 04/15/2016 Y
Week 44 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 03/24/2016 NW1516 The Calgary Cat Association 04/16/2016 Y
AA3216  Tokyo Cat Club 03/06/2016 Y SE2216  Skyway Cat Club Of Tampa Bay 04/16/2016 Y
EN1716  Crystal 03/05/2016 Y SW1116 Desperado Cat Fanciers, Inc. 04/16/2016 Y
ES2016 Felis Serbica 03/05/2016 Y Week 51 - Show Count 7 Title Confirmation Sent 05/14/2016
EW1316 Tickedtica Cat Club 03/04/2016 Y AA4016 Brilliant Cat Fanciers 04/23/2016 Y
NE0816  Coastal City Cat Club 03/05/2016 Y ES2616  Malta Cat Club 04/24/2016 Y
SC1516  Evangeline Country Cat Fancier 03/05/2016 Y ES2716  Gallic Cat, The 04/24/2016 Y
Week 45 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 04/08/2016 EW1616 Ragtimetica 04/23/2016 Y
AA3316 Forest Cat Japan 03/13/2016 Y SW1216 America's Finest Felines 04/22/2016 Y
ES2116 Macskamania Cat Club 03/12/2016 Y Week 52 - Show Count 5 Title Confirmation Sent 05/14/2016
MAO0616  Karousel Kats 03/12/2016 Y AA4116 Ronronner Cat Club 04/30/2016 N
MP0716  Wine Country Cat Club 03/12/2016 Y EN2416 Cats 4 Us 04/30/2016 Y
NW1316 Cat Fanciers Of B. C. 03/12/2016 Y ES2816  Nica 04/30/2016 Y
SE1916 Mystical Moon Cat Club 03/12/2016 Y GL1616 Flying Felines 04/29/2016 N
Week 46 - Show Count 6 Title Confirmation Sent 04/08/2016  IN0816 Big Bang 04/30/2016 N
AA3416  Act Cat Club 03/20/2016 Y NE1016  Nauticats 04/29/2016 N
EN1816  The Finticat Club 03/19/2016 vy  NW1616  SeaCats 04/29/2016 N
ES2216 Euro-cat 03/19/2016 Y SC1716  Thunderkatz, Inc 04/30/2016 N
GL1416  Great Lakes Friends Of Felines 03/18/2016 Y Week 53 - Show Count 8
NW1416 Edmonton Cat Fanciers 03/19/2016 Y
SA1216 Ticadelplata 03/19/2016 Y [ Annual Show Count 237 ]

SE2016  Alabama Paws & Claws 03/19/2016 Y
Week 47 - Show Count 7 Title Confirmation Sent 04/20/2016
AA3516  Global Cat Union 03/27/2016 Y
EN1916  Planet Tica 03/26/2016 Y
EN2016  Be Ticacats Club 03/26/2016 Y
EW1416 Bengal Cat Club Of Great Britain 03/26/2016 Y
Week 48 - Show Count 4 Title Confirmation Sent 04/20/2016
AA3616 Forest Cat Japan 04/02/2016 Y
ES2316  All About Cats 04/02/2016 Y
ES2416  Catlantic 04/02/2016 Y
INO316 Dance With Cats Club 04/02/2016 Y
IN0916 Tao Tao Cat Club 04/02/2016 Y
MAQ716  Capitol Cat Club 04/02/2016 Y
SA1316  Club Ticadechile 04/02/2016 Y
SC1616  Mission City Cat Club 04/02/2016 Y
SE2116  Southern Sophisticats 04/02/2016 Y
Week 49 - Show Count 9 Title Confirmation Sent 05/14/2016
AA3816  Cloud 9 Cat Club 04/10/2016 Y
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Active TICA Clubs

Printed 05/16/2016

",&o“; EN NORTHERN EUROPE Page 1
Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
ABSOLUTICATS 05/01/2017 Active HEIKE ARNOLD ragdol Is@netcologne.de
BELGIUM CAT LOVERS 05/01/2017 Active MARCEL LOUWYCK  timlo@skynet.be (323)458-4885
CATS 4 US 05/01/2017 Active RALF WEBER rweber@erico.com
CATS UNLIMITED GERMAN-AM CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active CLAUS-PETER KUCZERA  praesident@cats-unlimited.de
KLUB KOTA X-TREME 05/01/2017 Active JAROSLAW KLOSINSKI jJarek@norwegi .pl
PLANET TICA 05/01/2017 Active NATALIA CHECHENINA  chechenina_n@mail.ru (898)515-6928
THE FINTICAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active SARA TUOMALAINEN pikkupirun@dnainternet.net (+38)546-8982
TICACATS 05/01/2017 Active AMY STADTER amy.stadter@gmx.net (626)291-6127

Club Count 8
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Active TICA Clubs

Printed 05/16/2016

! = ]
&— ES SOUTHERN EUROPE Page 1
Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
AUSTRIAN CATS UNITED 05/01/2017 Active ROBERT KOLAR JUN r.kolar@viennaairport.com
BLUE DANUBE CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active KATHARINA KRENN  amayalynx@inode.at
CATIMINI CLUB 05/01/2017 Active PATRICK LETERRIER  patrickleterrier@wanadoo.fr (+33)238-7524
CATLANTIC 05/01/2017 Active HELENE GUILLAUME helene.kertweed@gmail.com
EURO-CAT 05/01/2017 Active DAMIEN BOURREAU  damien.catimini@hotmail.fr
FELITICLUB 06/01/2017 Active ALENA PAVKOVA pavkova.tica@seznam.cz

Club Count 6
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Active TICA Clubs

Printed 05/16/2016

",&o“; EW WESTERN EUROPE Page 1
Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
LONDONCATS 05/01/2017 Active STEVEN MESERVE  stevenmeserve@gmail.com (447)775-2815
NATURALLYTICA 05/01/2017 Active DELSA RUDGE delsarudge@btinternet.com (170)989-2077
ONEFORALL CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active TONY YATES  tonyryates@btinternet.com (165)265-6039
TICKEDTICA CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active SUSAN HART-JONES sue@wi ldroad.co.uk
VAN TICA 05/01/2017 Active NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN nicki@bryton.fsnet.co.uk

Club Count 5
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Active TICA Clubs

Printed 05/16/2016
Page 1

Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone

CAT CHAT CLUB, THE 05/01/2017 Active J G WILLIAMS  williams@brandonu.ca (204)728-4245
CATS RULE CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active MARGARET KARPEN karpenkatz@gmail .com (414)218-8815
FLYING FELINES 05/01/2017 Active CHRIS UNANGST  chris.unangst@gmail.com (919)671-1197
PRAIRIE STATE CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active SHERRI SKINNER  mau.catlover@yahoo.com (262)886-2962

Club Count 4
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Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone

SHENYANG MARTHA CLUB 05/01/2017 Active TAN YANG huiduoli789@126.com (086)158-4005
Club Count 1
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Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone

I1-PURR CATS 05/01/2017 Active ANN-CHARLOTTE JOSEPH acjoseph@sbcglobal .net (408)296-2030
Club Count 1
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Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
AMERICATS 05/01/2017 Active DONNA MADISON stargazer@maine.rr.com (207)831-6369
CATS AHOY CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active SHARON STEGALL  dracoonfly@comcast.net (860)464-0727
Club Count 2
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Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
CAT FANCIERS OF B. C. 05/01/2017 Active GILLIAN HUBER gillhub@shaw.ca (250)475-0963
COMMENCEMENT CAT FANCIERS 05/01/2017 Active ELLEN V CROCKETT ellen@vicrock.com (360)385-9635
EDMONTON CAT FANCIERS 05/01/2017 Active NICOLE HEMMINGWAY vettech92@hotmail.com (780)446-1476
GARDEN CITY CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active MARILYN MCCORKINDALE ragdolI@islandnet.com (250)642-2915
NEW CULTURE CLUB, THE 05/01/2017 Active CONNIE HAZEL c.hazel@comcast.net (503)256-1684
OKANAGAN VALLEY CAT FANCIERS 05/01/2017 Active MUNIRA MURREY muniratyabji@gmail.com (250)764-4052
WHITE HATTERS CAT FANCIERS 05/01/2079 Active ELLEN V CROCKETT ellen@vicrock.com (360)385-9635
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",&o“; SA SOUTH AMERICA Page 1
Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
ALLEGRO CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active PATRICIA CANHETI DUARTE patcanheti@hotmail .com
CLUB DO GATO DO PARANA 05/01/2017 Active VERA GABARDO clubedogatopr@gmail.com
HATARICOON CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active DORA INES CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ hataricoon@gmail.com (320)891-2938
SPRINGCAT CLUB FELINO 05/01/2017 Active ALVARO SAAVEDRA GONZALEZ katangacriadero@hotmail.com (574)444-2335
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Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
AUSTIN CAT FANCIERS 05/01/2079 Active NANCY PARKINSON pzazz@austin.rr.com (512)420-8510
ENCHANTED CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active PAT HARDING patharding@centurylink.net (505)298-4513
EVANGELINE COUNTRY CAT FANCIER 05/01/2079 Active STEVEN PAUL SAVANT atiencat@lusfiber._net (337)989-0085
FELINE PAW FOUNDATION 05/01/2017 Active TODD RICHARDS todzilla7@sbcglobal .net
FT WORTH FELINE FANCIERS, INC. 05/01/2017 Active AUBREY JOE EDWARDS SR joeed1940@aol .com (817)926-7822
INTERNATIONAL FELINE SHOWCASE, THE 05/01/2017 Active JAMES ARMEL forestkatznfc@aol .com (832)423-6586
KANSASKATZ INC 05/01/2017 Active JONNA INMAN Jkinman@sbcglobal .net (785)475-2839
LONE STAR CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active CHRISTIE MONTGOMERY koonary@yahoo.com (817)845-1194
MAINE COON CONNECTION OF TEXAS, THE 05/01/2017 Active CAROL S HALE greystokecats@att.net (713)666-3333
TEXAS MAINE COONFEDERACY CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active CAROL S HALE greystokecats@att.net (713)666-3333
TURKISH VAN CAT CONNECTION 05/01/2017 Active BARBARA LINDSEY kayserai@yahoo.com (903)527-2357

Club Count 11
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",&o“; SE SOUTHEAST Page 1
Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
ANCIENT CITY CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active CAROL ROTHFELD carocats@bellsouth.net (904)829-0381
ATLANTA MANX BREEDERS SOCIETY 05/01/2079 Active JAY HAWKINS (404)457-1715
CATTYSHACK CATS 05/01/2017 Active SALLIE DUBAY sallieandstevedubay@comcast.net (803)278-0201
FIRST IN FLIGHT CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active CHRIS UNANGST chris.unangst@gmail.com (919)671-1197
GREATER ATLANTA CAT CLUB, THE 05/01/2079 Active JAY HAWKINS (404)457-1715
HURRICANE CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active ROBERT 1 SELISKAR rseliskar@tampabay.rr.com (813)968-5342
NORTH ALABAMA FELINE FANCIERS 05/01/2017 Active LYNNE SHERER lynnesherer@yahoo.com (901)372-3394
PARTY CATS 05/01/2017 Active JUDITH JOHNSON info@siberiancat.com (678)858-8505
SANDY CLAWS CAT FANCIERS 05/01/2017 Active STEVEN LAWSON  steven@starmandstravel .com (941)751-9495
SKYWAY CAT CLUB OF TAMPA BAY 05/01/2017 Active THERESA KEMPTON tkem85@aol .com (727)289-1989
SOUTHERN SOPHISTICATS 05/01/2017 Active LAURA HEINECK coonslady@aol .com (706)374-4216
VISION CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active VANADIS CRAWFORD vanadis@nc.rr.com (919)870-8624
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",&o“; SW SOUTHWEST Page 1
Club Name Club Exp Status Contact Name, eMail, Phone
CATS AND SIN CITY 05/01/2017 Active SUSANNA SHON purrsiaoriental@yahoo.com (702)448-3941
COATIMONDI CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active BOBBIE TULLO bobbie.tullo@gmail.com (928)978-0487
DESPERADO CAT FANCIERS, INC. 05/01/2017 Active SANDI L MATTINGLY dandysandi@aol .com (480)921-1713
KAT KNAPPERS CAT CLUB 05/01/2017 Active L JEAN WAGNER 1 jeanwagner@gmail .com (951)213-6427
SOCAL EXOTICA 05/01/2017 Active CHARLES PEALER dreamlandcat@earthlink.net (951)776-2045
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Breed Description Count Breed Description Count
CH 2 XLB EXPERIMENTAL LAMBKIN 25
AB ABYSSINIAN 9,749 XLL EXPERIMENTAL LEGEND LEOPARD 1
AFS AFRICAN SAND CAT 1 XLD EXPERIMENTAL LEOPOLD 50
ABT AMERICAN BOBTAIL 2,875 DL EXPERIMENTAL LONGHAIR 355
ABS AMERICAN BOBTAIL SHORTHAIR 564 XWB EXPERIMENTAL MAEW BORAN 6
AC  AMERICAN CURL 516 XMB EXPERIMENTAL MEKONG BOBTAIL 3
ACL AMERICAN CURL LONGHAIR 1,496 XSQ EXPERIMENTAL SASQUATCH 20
AS AMERICAN SHORTHAIR 4,037 XTK EXPERIMENTAL SCOTTISH KILT 16
AW  AMERICAN WIREHAIR 127 XTL EXPERIMENTAL SCOTTISH KILT LH 7
APL APHRODITE 46 DS EXPERIMENTAL SHORTHAIR 1,393
APS APHRODITE SHORTHAIR 9 XSK  EXPERIMENTAL SKOOKUM 1
ALC ASIAN LEOPARD CAT 278 XSS EXPERIMENTAL SKOOKUM SHORTHAIR 2
ANS ASIAN SHORTHAIR 19 XTN EXPERIMENTAL TIBETAN 2
AUM  AUSTRALIAN MIST 161 XTB EXPERIMENTAL TOYBOB 54
BA BALINESE 4,022 XNV  EXPERIMTAL NILE VALLEY EGYPTIA 27
BG BENGAL 122,502 GE GEOFFROY 23
Bl BIRMAN 6,928 HB HAVANA 1,099
BO BOMBAY 1,189 HG HIGHLANDER 295
BL BRITISH LONGHAIR 481 HGS HIGHLANDER SHORTHAIR 462
BS BRITISH SHORTHAIR 10,590 HI HIMALAYAN 11,948
BU BURMESE 4,553 HL HOUSEHOLD PET LH 1,693
BM BURMILLA 175 HS HOUSEHOLD PET SH 3,157
BML BURMILLA LONGHAIR 84 JB JAPANESE BOBTAIL 1,198
SP CALIFORNIA SPANGLED 58 JBL JAPANESE BOBTAIL LONGHAIR 233
CA CARACAL 3 JC JUNGLE CAT 56
CHY CHANTILLY 15 KA KASHMIR (HI) 31
CX CHARTREUX 1,833 KM KHAOMANEE 253
CuU CHAUSIE 744 KT KORAT 874
CR CORNISH REX 3,304 KB KURILIAN BOBTAIL 70
CY CYMRIC 872 KBL KURILIAN BOBTAIL LONGHAIR 227
DR DEVON REX 4,306 LP LAPERM 709
DSK DONSKOY 481 LPS LAPERM SHORTHAIR 104
EM EGYPTIAN MAU 2,079 LY LYKOI 250
UBU EUROPEAN BURMESE 26 MC MAINE COON 55,917
USH EUROPEAN SHORTHAIR 1 MCP MAINE COON POLYDACTYL 120
ES EXOTIC SHORTHAIR 6,256 MX MANX 2,011
EX EXPERIMENTAL 1,313 MS MINSKIN 125
XRT EXPERIMENTAL AMERICAN RINGTAIL 20 MNT MINUET 527
XBM EXPERIMENTAL BAMBINO 530 MNL MINUET LONGHAIR 628
XBE EXPERIMENTAL BRAMBLE 4 MK MUNCHKIN 4,581
XCA EXPERIMENTAL CARACAT 3 MKL MUNCHKIN LONGHAIR 1,955
XCT EXPERIMENTAL CHEETOH 147 NB NEBELUNG 443
XCJ EXPERIMENTAL CLOUDEDJACK 16 CUN NFOUNDATION CHAUSIE 508
XDW EXPERIMENTAL DWELF 81 SVN NFOUNDATION SAVANNAH 7,437
XEF EXPERIMENTAL ELF 402 NF NORWEGIAN FOREST 10,632
XFT EXPERIMENTAL FANTASY 3 0oC OCICAT 2,593
XFL EXPERIMENTAL FOLDEX LONGHAIR 2 OA 0JOS AZULES 53
XGT EXPERIMENTAL GENETTA 66 OAL 0JOS AZULES LONGHAIR 8
XIS EXPERIMENTAL IMPERIAL 8 oL ORIENTAL LONGHAIR 386
XJS EXPERIMENTAL JAGUAR SPHYNX 4 0S ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR 6,463
XJG EXPERIMENTAL JUNGLE 49 PS PERSIAN 32,437
XK1 EXPERIMENTAL KINKALOW 26 PD PETERBALD 1,259
XKL EXPERIMENTAL KINKALOW LH 3 CUP PFOUNDATION CHAUSIE 125
XKS EXPERIMENTAL KRINKLE SHORTHAIR 4 SVP  PFOUNDATION SAVANNAH 2,363
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PB PIX1EBOB 6,237
PBL PIXIEBOB LONGHAIR 1,383
RG RAGAMUFFIN 252
RD RAGDOLL 78,140
RB RUSSIAN BLUE 6,154
SA SAFARI 106
SV SAVANNAH 3,698
SF SCOTTISH FOLD 3,782
SFL SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIR 1,002
SCS SCOTTISH FOLD STRAIGHT 307
SCL SCOTTISH FOLD STRAIGHT LH 73
SR SELKIRK REX 1,479
SRL SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR 801
SE SERENGETI 542
SZ SERVAL 268
Sl SI1AMESE 12,887
SB SIBERIAN 12,825
SG SINGAPURA 1,621
SN SNOWSHOE 1,096
SK SOKOKE 142
SO SOMALI 2,307
SX SPHYNX 18,721
ST STERLING 74
TR TENNESSEE REX 33
TH THAI 1,076
TF TIFFANY 6
TO TONKINESE 3,081
TG  TOYGER 2,583
TA  TURKISH ANGORA 1,223
TV ~ TURKISH VAN 1,352
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